Maine law.
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SOMERSET RAILROAD.—STATE TAX.

Seer. 8. Said corporation is hereby empdwered to establish
and maintain a ferry for twenty years, between Deer Isle and
Sedgwick, across Eggemoggin Reach, with a boat or boats, to be
propelled by horse power, or may temporaiily use boats pro-
pelled by hand, when deemed necessary, said boats to be of such
size and character as the wants of the public shall require.

Secr. 4. Nothing in this act shall be construed to give this
corporation the right to take private property without the consent
of the owner thereof.

Seer. 5. The powers granted by this act may be enlarged or
restrained at the pleasure of the legislature.

Secr. 6. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 23, 1876.

Chapter 313.

An not to extend the time for the loeation and completion of the Somerset Railroad,

Be it enacted by the Senale and House of Represenialives tn Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

The Somerset Railroad Company niay have a further time of
five years from and after the time fixed in the act incorporating
said company, for locating and filing the location of their railroad ;
and a further time of five years from and after the time fixed in
said act, for the building.and completion of said railroad ; and all
the powers and privileges originally granted to sald company
shall continue and be in force during said term of extension of
time.

Approved February 23, 1876,

Chapter 314,

An aot for the assessment of a State Tax for the year one thcusand eight hundred and
seventy-six, amounting to the suw of eight hundred forty-three thousand six hundred
eight dollars and twonty-one cents,

Be it enacted by the Senale and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Sger. 1. That each city, town, plantation or any other place
hereinafter named within this State, shall be assessed and pay the
several sums with which they msp%ctively stand charged in the
following lists ; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one
cent on each poll, a tax of three and three-quarters mills on the



STATE TAX.

2561

dollar of the present valuation, for the current disbursements of (_J_H_tilil_“i_
the treasury and for the school mill fund, established by au act
approved February twenty-seventh, eighteen hundred seventy-
two, and for the sinking fund established by an act approved
March seventh, eighteen hundred and sixty-eight.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

Auburn ..., ...,

Ten thousand nine hundred fifty eight dollars and seventy

nine cents.... .... RN teer reeeees| 10,958 79
Durham ........|Eighteen hundred fourteen dollars and twenty nine cents| 1,814 29
East Livermore ..|Fourteen hundred sixty dollars and ten cents........... 1,460 10
Greene .........[Sixteen hundred fifty one dollars and seventy six oonts ..| 1,661 76

Lewiston........|Thirty three thoutand seventy three dellars and sixty
nino cents oo vuuiein vainiinn e e 33,073 69

Lisbon.,........|Two thousand seven hundred e|ghty throe dollars “and
Bixty cents ..vvvv iiii i iie cuas . ceae e 2,783 60
Leods.......+,..10ne thousand seven hundred fifteen dollms nnd ﬁfty cents 1,716 50
Livermore. ......|One tbousand nine bundred seventy dollars and four conts| 1,970 04

Minot ,.........|Two thousand two hundred nirety three dollars and
twenty six cents .. ... .iuu e e 2,293 26

Poland..........|[Two thousand eight hundred seventy seven dollurs and
eighty eight cents........cvver v ian s coeess| 2,877 88
Turner ..e.., ... |Three thousand sixty four dollars and eighteen oents ....| 3,064 18
Wales ..........(Bight hundred sixty one dollars and sixty three conts, .. 861 63

Webster..... ....|One thousand five hundred twenty six dellars and thirty
OBIIES 4uou vver s onversavvsveseenreonessansonsnaess| 1,626 30
Sixty six thousand fifty one dollars and two cents.......i 66,051 02

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

Amity . .veeviirianesivn ... [One hundred sixty oight dollars and tlmty
five cents..... .. 168 35

Ashland,.... oot vens envn vovo [Threo hundred seventy dol]urs and thxrty six
cents L.uiiiisiin i e 370 36

Benedieta .. vvev vsuevivs vy [One hundred ﬁfty seven dollals nnd twenty
twooents .. uii il 157 22

Blaine......«.ev.evvveus oot [One hundred sixty nine dollurs and seventy
three oents .....ovvuu e 169 73

Bridgewater......vev. cvu. ova. [Three hundred tlnrteen dollu.rs nnd forty
seven cents, .. .. TN 313 47

Easton.. ..o vvenvine sovs voon. {I'wo hundred sixty three dollurs nnd eleven
eents ..o.v it vni e 263 11

Fort Fairfield........ ........{One thousand lorty one dollars and s1xty
cents ... .. 1,041 60

TFort Kento.ouuervees eueevoes |Two hundred forty six dollu.rs and ninety
EWO0 BONES. «vet tvis v e e e 246 92

Frenchville., vvve aeus coes ov.. {Three hundred four dollurs and nmety nine
cents ... ..., 304 99

Haynesville o ,ovvsive’eane oo [One hundred seventy dollars and ﬁlty six
COMES L uvs veur trsnonns cons sonsanemenns 170 56
Hersey vooove vavesensseasvsss |Ninety two dollars and ten cents .. ........ 92 10

Hodgdon .o .o vivvvoes vovsove. Seven hundred forty four dollars and seven
BONES 4ves vee vees ais cres e s 744 07

Houlton,..vs vessever savs vos. [Two thousand five hundxed swty dollars and
seventy four cents, ... uevevnnann . 2,660 14
Limestone ... sssvevves ovesvos.|One hundred four dollars and thirty two cts 104 32

Linneus.vevs vesssvns vove vov. |Four hundred forty four dollars and twenty
two cents, .. .. ven. ., e 444 22

Littleton.vve vovs ssvs seve oov. |[Three hundred fifty tl1ree dollnrs and forty
SeVen 0ents «.ieeeeviue oo 363 47

Ludlow «eovs seer vavs enaes »es. |[Two hundred seventeen dollars and eluhty
five cents ....... . 217 85

Lyndoniieees eeesenss suvnvas. |Five hundred exghty sm dollars and forty
seven cents....... . 586 47

Madawaska..vese svesaeesous. [Two hundred forty ﬁve (lOlllllS and elghty
one 0ents, «... .. et e e 245 81

Mars Hill...svevveves oo vee.|One hundred seventy two dollurs and fifty
SBYON COBES.uvauvs vevm sene s arannranos 172 b7
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONTINUED.)

Mosardis.oeuvees vavs vnes vnns
Maysvillew.oviaoviesanonans
Monticello v.vvvr vvue cnve wuas

New Limeriok ... co0nvene v
Orient vvuvnevusecvervanssnas

Presque Islo. e viee vuus vnne

Sherman.e..vess avrsares s

Bmyrna..... feviereseaae
Washburn....oovvenvonen .
Weston ovvvsvrvnenreenas .
Baneroft plantation,.........
Castle Hill do reeseenes
Crystal do EETEEREE
Cyr do

Glenwood  do

Grant Isle do = ..........
Hamlin do PN

Island Falls do

Maowaheo do  ..evvann
Mapleton do vessees

Moro do P
No.9,R. 6 do everanes
No. 11,R. 1 do e e
Qakfield do Cereranns
Perham do e anes
St, Franois  do et e

Wallagrass  do
Westfield do
Woodland do
Van Buren do

One hundred forty eight dollars and forty
five cents

Five hundred twenty Bl‘( dollurs and eighty
five eents. ........

Tive hundred twenty one dollms und eleven
cents

One hundred sixty three dollars and sevanty
cents ...

One hundled thlrty one dollurs und snty
fourcents ....vovu v it e viiiauas

Six hundred seventy nine dollars and seventy
SOVEN CONS. . aivnt tiis ciii e i e

..{Four hundred eleven dollara and thirty six

cents

.iOne hund'r'ed thlrty four dollars “and thlrty

fivecents. ... tiev it it cia e e

.{Two hnndred thirty seven dollars and thirty

cents ....

.{One hundred elghty e!ght dollars und three

(2] B R T T L L T
One hundred forty eight dollars n.nd seventy
one Cents ... iiv i it veee ceer vaas
Seventy five doliars and eighty seven cents.

One hundred twenty doliars and ninety nine
eents ... .4, Ceeraaeee
Torty three dollnrs Lm(l ten cents ..........

.{One hundred four dollars and forty seven

cents ... .
One hundred ﬁfty four dollars \md thu-ty

SBVON CONES vuvitvn conn v coub ian unn
One hundred six dollnrs and erghty cents.

.iOne hundred forty two dollars and soventy

SeVEN Cents . uiiiit it it s e
One hundred fifty five dollars and seventy
one cents,

.|One hundred’ eight dol]ms n.nd seventy ﬁve

cents ... .
Elghty five dol]urs and forty thrce vents . ven
Seventy two dollars and eighty two cents .,
Seventy six dollars and eighty cents.......
Ninety five dollars and seventeen eents ....
Torty eight dollars and sixty nine cents ..
One hundred three dollars and thirty seven

cents-.

. |Forty four dol]nrs nnd thlrty nine cents

... |[Seventy eight dollars and twenty six cents

... |Fifty four dollars and twenty eight cents. ..
. {One hundred seventy three dollars and fifty

twoeents ........iiui e s, reve iaes
PRI, W.E L. S.,......... Sixty eight cents.... ...
Cox Pntent ................ One dollar and sixty nine cents PN
A, R. 2, 11,020 aores. .. |{Twenty six dollars and eighty cne cents.. .
A, R. 2,17, 15 acres, ...i3ixteen dollars and eighty oight cents .....
B,R.2.cvveeneianersnnees..|One hundred seven dollars and twenty five

COMES L.ut iuitonneinnr tane cos anns veus
Cy R Zivvnvnvnnnins . |Fifty two dollnrs B.nd ﬁfty cents ....... weer
Dy R Zieiennernvinnveisonns Thirty eight dollars and fifty one cents ....
E, R. 2, 12, 722 8Cro8 « vves ..., |Nine dollars and twenty eight cents .. ...,
I,R. 2.. . ,{Twenty nine cents ...... .uvuvues TR
E. h fK R 2 Eighteen dollars and sixteen eents ........
W. ha fK R. 2. e Eighteen dollars and sixteen cents. ,... ....
No. 1, R.3........W, B, L, 8 |Twenty two dollurs and fifty cents,........
Pt,No.1,R.3,Barker do Twenty two dollars and forty three cents...
No.3,R.3....0cns do Nipety five dollars and twenty eight cents. .
No. 4, R. do Sixty four dollars and thirty five cents.....
No. 7, R. do One hundrod two dellars and thirty eight ots
No. 8, R. do Twenty two dollars and forty three cents. ..
No. 9, R. do Twenty eight dollars and thirteen cents....
No. 10, R, do Twenty eight dollars and thirteen cents....
S. H. } No. R do Seven dollars and eighty eight cents. .. ,...
N. E. § No. 16, R do Seven dollars and seven cents..... ...s....
W. § No. 16, R. 3 do Fourteen dollars and thirteen cents ..
N. 4 No. 17, R, 3., do Fourteen dollars and fourteen cents,.......
8. § No. 17, R. 8, do Fourteen dollars and thirteen cents.... ...
No,1,R.4,N. Y. A do Thirty three dollars and sixty eight cents ..
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONTINUED.)
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No. 9, R. 4, Blocks,
No. 9, R. 4......

W. JandS. ) INo.10,R.4

E. gNo 11, R, 1.,
N. \V.,iNo.ll,R.i
8. W.31No 11,R. 4
No. 13, R, 4.......
E. } No. 15, R, 4..
W.4iNo 15,R. 4..
No. 16, R, 4., .00
8. 3 No. 17, R. 4...
Pt. N, $ No. 17, R. 4
No. 17T, R, 4.......
S. part A, R. 5, ....
N. part A, R. 5....
8. part No. 1, R. 5,
N. 4 No. 1, R, 6...
No. 7, R. 6...
No. 8, R. 5...
3 No.9,R.5.....
N.W.iNo 9,R.6
No. 12, R, B.v'uvu
No 12,R.5,Buchanan
No. 13, R. b.vienss
No. 14, R. 6..ueens
No. 15, R 6uvvnens
No. 16, R. b.vvuuns
No. 17, R, b6.cvvuus
No. 10, R, Ge.. v
No. 11, R. G.......
No. 11, R. G...vuee
No. 12, R. 6.. ....
No. 13, R. 6 ......
No. 14, R. 6.......
W. } No. 15, R, 6.,
E. § No. 15, R. 6..
No. 16, R. 6.......
8. 4 No. 17, R. 6...
N. 4 No, 17, R. 6..
No. 9, R. T..o.nue
No. 10, R. 7.......
No. 10, R. 7.......
No. 11, R. T..\ .
No. 11, R. T...... .
No. 12, R. T.......
No, 13, R. 7.......
No. 13, R. 7T ......
3 No. 14, R. 7.....
N.W. i No.14,R. 7
No. 16, R, Tovvuuns
No. 16, R. To.vuuns
No. 9, R. 8........
No. 10, R 8.......
No. 11, R, 8....
No. 12, R. 8.......
No. 13, R. 8.......
No. 14, R.8.......
S.’gNo. 15, R. 8...
4 No. 15, R, 8..

s

.
.

S. pt.No, 17, R 8..
Pt. No. 17, R 8.,
No. 17, R. 8uuvenen
No. 1L, R. 9.......
No 12,R.9.......
No. 13, R. 9... ...,

.ev oo W, E, L. 8.|Forty two dollars and ninety cents ,.......

Twenty six dollarsand eighty one cents....
Forty eight dollars and twenty six cents ...
Fifty three dollars and sixty three cents.,..
Twenty six dollars and eighty one cents....
Ten dollars and thirty one cents ..........
Sixty four dollars and thirty five eents. ...
Fifteen dollars and eleveh cents...........
Tifteen dollars and seventy five cents......
Four dollars and thirty nine cents, ........
Thirty one dollars and fifty cents . ........
Twenty three dollars and fifteen cents .....
Sixteen dollars and fifty seven cents .......
Thirteen dollars and forty cents...........
Eight dollars and fifty three cents.........
Twenty two dollars and forty two cents. ....
Nineteen dollars and fifty eents....... ...,
Nineteen dollars and fifty cents ... .
Thirty seven dollars and five cents ,.......
Eloven dollars and forty five cents ........
Four dollars and eighty seven cents .......
Nine dollars and thirty seven cents....,...
Thirty dollars and twenty three cents......
Thirty two dollars and sixty six cents.,....
Thirty two dollars and sixty six cents......
Twenty one dollars and ninety three ocents. .
Forty two dollars and ninety cents ........
Twelve dollars and seventy three cents.....
Twelve dollars and nineteon conts « ... ...
Four dollars and eighty seven cents.... ...,
Twelve dollars and seventy cents..........
Nine dollars and twenty six cents,........
Thirty dollars and seventy one cents. ., ....
Twenty dollars and ninety six cents ,......
Thirty four dollars and sixty one cents. ....
Thirty dollars and seventy one cents. .. ...,
Thirty nine dollars .......... Coeeeees
Thirty dollars and seventy one conts. .. ... .
Forty three dollars and eighty seven cents..
Two dollars and eighty one cents..........
Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents..
Fifteen dollars and eleven cents...........
Thirty nine dollars...... ......ovivui i,
Fifteen dollars and thirty six cents........
Fifteen dollars and thirty six cents.... ....
Twenty four dollars and eighty six cents. ..
Seventeen dollurs and six cents ...
Fifty six cents...... ..
Thirty one dollars and sixty elghb cents ...
Thirty one dollars and sixty nine conts ....
Bight dollars and forty four cents..,......
Thirty three dollars and sixty four cents ...
Two doliars and twenty five cents . ...vsy.s
Thirty six dollars and eight cents . ........
Twenty dollars and forty eight cents.......
Four dollars and fifty cents....... TTRY
Twenty nine dollars and twenty five conts.,
Eleven dollars and seventy cents..........
Twenty nine dollars and seventy four cents,
Six dollars . ...... et veee e e
Thirty nine dollars and nmety elghb ocents. .
Torty three dollars and eighty seven cents, .
Forty three doliars and eighty eight cents. .
Thirty four dollars and twelve cents..,....
Thirty four dollars and thirteen cents......
Thirty soven dollars and five cents ..., ...
Nineteon dollars and fifty cents....... ...,
Nineteon dollars and fifty cents...........
Thirty three dollars and sixty four eents. ..
Twenty five dollars and eighty four cents, ..
Three dollars and seventy eents....... ...,
One dollar and ninety five cents .. ..eu ..
Fifty one doilars and nineteen cents ... ....
Thirty eight dollars and fifty one cents. ....

Preeaes

Twenty five dollars and thirty five cents ...

2563
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONCLUDED.)

16, B 9veenns
11, R. 10......
12, R. 10......
13, R. 10......
14, R. 10..
16, R. 10,0 ...s
16, R. 10 .....

% No. 17, R. 10....

No,

17, R, 10......

.18, R. 10......
1L R 1L .....
.12, R. 1l......

13, R. 11,

cene

.14, R. 11......

15, R. 11, cues

.16, R. 1l......
C17, R 1l......

18, R, 11,.....
19, R. 1L......

No.20, R. 11 and 12

No.
No,
No,
No.
No.
No

No.

W 3&4N.B §No.18,R.

No.
No.

.12, R. 13.
.13, R. 13.

.18, R. 13,

11, R. 1%.......
12, R. 12 .....
13, R 1%......
14, R.12......
15, R. 12......
16, R. 12......
17, R. 12......

18, R.12 .....
19, R. 12......
11, R. 13......

14, R. 13.

.15, R. 13......
.16, R. 13.

17, R 18.

.14, R. M......
.15, R 14 ...
.16, R, 1d......

17, R. 14, ....

.11, R. 6. ...
.12, R, I6.....s

13, R. 16.. ...

.14, R 15......
.15, R. 15......

N. half No. 11, R, 16

No.
No.
No.

12, R. 16......
13, R. 16......
14, R. 16.. ...

E. pt. No. 11, R, 17

Ne.

12, R. 1Tu..uns

c14, Re9eeeer . W E L. S
D15, B Ovennns

Twenty six dollars and eighty one cents....
Twenty two dollars and forty two cents ....
Twenty eight dollars and three cents ......
Thirty nine dolfars......coescouecoonanse
Twenty six dollars and twenty five cents ...
Twenty six doliars and twenty five cents ...

" {Twenty two dollars and forty two cents .. ..

Twenty nine dollars and seventy four cents.
Twenty one dollars and ninety three cents..
Twelve dollars and sevonty two cents......
Ten dollars and twelvo conts........
Thirty dollars and seventy one cents.......
Forty three dollars and eighty seven cents..
Thirty dollars and seventy one centse......
Thirty dollars and seventy one cents.......
Thirty dollars and sevonty one cents.......
Twonty nine dollars and twenty five cents..
Twenty four dollars and thirty seven cents,.
Nineteen dolinrs and fifty cents.......
Twenty two dollars and forty two cents ....
Twenty five dollars thirty five cents .......
Fifty dollars and twenty one cents. ....
Forty eight dollars and seventy five oents ..
Thirty four dollars and sixty one cents. ....
Thirty dollars and seventy one conts.......
Thirty dollars and seventy one cents.......
Twenty five dollars nnd thirty five cents ...
Twenty two dollars and forty two cents....
Twenty four dollars and eighty six cents ...
Twonty two dollars and ninety one cents. ..
Seven dollars and fifty cents.. ..., covevess
Forty two dollars and ninety cents ........
Forty one dollars and twenty five cents. ....
Tweunty four doliars and fifty two cents ....
Thirty dollars and seventy one cents. ..
Thirty dollars and soventy one cents...,...
Twonty two dollars and forty two cents ....
Nineteen dollars and fifty cents . .........
Twenty two doliars and forty two cents
Thirty three dollars and sixty four cents ..

Forty eight dollars and seventy five centa ..
Twenty six dollars and thirty two cents....
Twenty five dollars and eiclity four oonts ..
Thirty seven doliars and five cents .... ...,
Twonty four dollars and thirty soven cents,.
Thirty three dollars and sixty four cents ...
Twenty four dollars and thirty seven oents..
Thirty nine dollars and ninety seven cents,.
Thirty dollars and seventy one cents. ..
Twenty five dollars and oighty four cents...
Twenty five dollars and eighty four cents...
Sevontoen dollars and six cents ... ..., ....
Fiftoen dollars and seventy five cents......
Twenty five dollars and thirty five cents....
Fifty one dollars and sixty seven cents, ....
Twenty dollars and ninety six cents.......
Thirty seven dollars and fifty cents,.......
Twenty five dollars and thirty five cents ...

TBighteen thousand one hundred twolve dol-

lars and seventy two oent8.s ves veas casn

24 86
22 91
7 60
42 90
41 2
24 62
30 71
30 71
22 42
19 60
22 42
33 64
48 75
26 32
256 84
87 05
24 37
33 64
24 37
39 97
30 71
26 84
26 84
17 06
16 75
25 36
51 &7
20 96
37 50
256 36

18,112 72
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COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND. Crar. 314,

Baldwin..... ....[Nine hundred sixty thrée dollars and seventy six cents . 963 76
Bridgton.... ....|Three thousand two hundred thirteen dollars and sxxty

SIX 0entS. .ot vuvs vinn Cisaeeine seae 3,213 66
Brunswick, ..., ..| Eight thousand six hundxed ﬁfty ﬁve dollnre nnd mnety

three cents......eooveivuununn ceeen.ee| 8,665 93
Cape Elizabeth,..|Six thousand seven hundred turee dollars and nineteen

COIES ov vt uisnarsevannsoceias sans snesrrsnaens] 6,708 19
Cas00...vues vor | Nine hundred eight dollars and fifteen cents.v.eiinun . 908 156
Cumberland .....|One thousand nine hundred twenty three dollars and

sixty nine cents,.... ... ... ivu .. 1,923 69
Deering..... ....| Bight thousand two hundred thlrty seven dollars und

forty soven cents.... .. 8,237 47
Falmouth .......]Two thousand five hundred elghty siz dollars and forty

one cents ... ... . 2,586 41 -
Freeport ........|Three thousand four bundred twenty six dollars and four-

teen cents.... ...v s 3,426 14
Gorham.........|Fivo thousand four hundred thlrty dollnrs ‘and’ twelve

(.1 ¢ PN 5,430 12
Gray .....ov «ua.|One thousand erght hundred eeven dollers und twenty

three cents, .... .. .. . 1,807 23
Harpswell....... | One thousand seven hundred nine dullurs and five cents 1,709 05
Harrison ........|One thousand one hundred forty five dollars and forty

five eents .... .. N I 18 F 1 £33

Naples...... ....|One thousand ten dollms and twenty cents vese erenaaen ol 1,010 20
New Gloucester..|Three thousand one hundred elghty seven dollars and|

forty six cents..........o0oun N 3,187 46
North Yarmouth.|One thousand nine hundred smty three dollms “and

seventy nine cents ... vivevern vies civeiian s 1,963 79
Otisfield..... ....|One thousand one hundred twenty two dollnrs and thuty

SOVON COMES.vue sane toan svaneuns vus eeeineae| 1,122 37
Portland ........|One hundred ten thousand four hundred seventy five dol-
. lars and thirty five cents........ . ciearseen o] 110,476 35
Pownal .........[One thousand four hundred twenty one dollul‘s and forty

seven cents ........ .. Cheae s v an] 1,421 47
Raymond .......|BEight hundred srxty two do]lms nnd twenty ﬁve cents ves 862 26
Soarhorough ... .. Two thousand six hundred fifty dollars and ﬁfty eight

centS.....ouu e v ereraese i e e | 2,660 58

Sebago..........18ix hundred sixty dollars and ﬁfty throe cents ......... 660 53
Standish ........{One thousand eight hundred fifty three dollars and two

OONES. v v cuun cius cein teestener ins sieeanen sasaess| 1,863 02
Westbrook.......|Four thousand one hundred nineteen dollars und ninety

three cents.... ..... ceveavenaeenaed] 4,119 93 .
Windham .......|Three thousund eight hundred eleven dollurs and nine-

teen cents.....ovv iiie iien iii i e 3,811 19

Yarmouth ... ....|Three thousand eight hundred elghty three dollms and
forty four cents.... ... oiviieiiiies e iieaneaes| 3,883 44
One hundred eighty threo thousand seven hundred thirty -
- one dollars and eighty three cents ..ovvuve vvue.v.. ../ 183,731 83

COUNTY OF TRANKLIN.

AVOD i4eii i vren vaneoeos [Ilive hundred sixty two dollars and seventy six

COIES vuve vuon mvon bons vatt oaenaban sues raas 562 76
Carthage.... «.oevvvs oo..|Three hundred sixty one dollars nnd fifty cents . 361 60
Chesterville v eovv vova vv..|One thousand eighty three dollars and seventy

BHEEE CONES vava vonr cavr vrne vuun cnvnvias s 1,083 73
Farmington «.vssvvvevo.. [Five thousand four bundred forty dollars and ’

twenty nine cents ... .vevviviviin vensueno| 5,440 29
Freeman ... vessvsvs »ov. (Five hundred forty nine dollnre and forty-two

cents ... vienaan F T 549 42
Industry ..oeweveveenooe.Seven hundred eighty six dollars and eeventy

SIX €ONES.. v sinevuervinsrineiinrnas 786 76

J0F seercenreresvensrasn|One thouennd eight hundred sixty seven dollnrs
and forty four cents «vvuver vt vien viena | 1,867 44
Kingfield....c.ovvvev ooo Four hundred seventeen dollars and twenty
eight cents........ .. N 417 28
Madrid..ces sver sevs voes {Two hundred ten dollars and nineteen cents ..,. 210 19
New Sharon..... o0 +... [One thousand eight hundred nine doHars and
twenty Seven 0entS.sses covs veercnes sves aesl 1,809 27
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COUNTY OF FRANKLIN—(CONCLUDED.)

New Vineyard seoevesanas

Bight hundred fifty nine dollars and ninety

three cents ..., .. 859 93
Phillips. cevs eeve eees vua. {One thousand four hundred twelve dollnrs nnd
8iX 08NS 4 vrvee viee s has 1,412 06
Rangely «.vvvsveever oot [Two huridred eighty two dollms n.nd elghty nine
CONES, v vvr v aee e saas s 282 89
Salem,....... «voeeevovs|Two hundred forty two dollm's and thn‘ty three
BENES .oty vive sran vavesian e e e e 242 33
Strong vevseveeevees oo |Bight hundred twenty nine dollars and. sixty
three cents ... . Creen s 829 63
Temple., vees oes. [Six hundred elght dollars and mnety nine cents. 608 99
Weld ..oevvevee wivvvas. |Nine hundred twonty two dollars and thirty three
OCIES ., tase vnev aeer st venevare sretaranasss 922 33
Wilton svesevvevs wusesae [Two thousand two hundred thrrty six dollars and
fifty nine cents.. e e eee e chee ey 2,236 59
Eustis plantation......... Two hundred smteen dollm‘J nnd 51xhy four oents, 216 64
Letter E plantation......|Forty cight dollars and seventy cents. . 48 70
Perking do ....... Eighty eight dollars and thirty two conts. 88 32
No. 6 ~ do  ....... Fifty seven dollars and thirty one cents.. . 67 31
Washington do .......|Nioeteen dollars and twenty four cents......... 19 24
Lang do ...... Seventy four dollars and eighty four cents ...... 74 84
Green Vale do ....... Thirty nine dellars and sixty seven cents....... 39 67
Coplin do ...l Eighty seven dollars and forty four cents....... 87 44
S. half No. 2, R, 1.......|Fifteen dollars.. cvuv v vrnn sansanns crneonns 16 00
No.3,R.1, B. K.P. , Rangely|Forty seven dollars and twenty five cents....... 47 26
No. 4 R. 1, B. R. P..|Fifteen dollars aud seventy five oents..... Ceaen 15 76
No. 3, R. 2 do Twenty six doilars and twenty five cents........ 26 26
No. 4, R, 2, do Thirty six dollars and seventy five cents,s...... 36 76
S. half No. 4, R. 3, do Tendollarsnndﬁftyoents..‘.........4....... 10 50
Decvvrvivnnnns IETTTI Fifty two dollars and fifty cents. ves 52 50
D Gore . veve voss o Thirty seven cents.. ves 37
No, 1, R, 2, W.B. K, P.|Thirty six dollars and seventy ﬁve oent ves 36 756
No. 2, R, 2.... do Twenty one dolIArS. . .uvs svae vove svur cans anes 21 00
No.3,R.3... do Forty two dollars.... ... .. 42 00
N. 4 No.2, R.4, do Fiftecn dollars and seventy ﬁve censs [P TINN 16 76
N. $No.3, R.4,. do Fifty dollars and twenty eight cents........ ‘s 50 28
No. 1, R. 5.. do Fifty seven dollars and seventy seven cents. .... 87 17
No. 2, R. b.. do Forty two dollars,....... . 42 00
8.4 No. I, R. 6, do Twenty eight dollars and elghty seven cents Vs 28 87
N.;No.L,R. 86, do Fifteen dollars. . Ceene 16 00
No 2, R. 6.... do Thirty nine dollars and thlrty seven oents.... ) 39 37
No.1,R.7.... do Eighteen dollars and seventy five cents..... ... 18 76
No. 1, R. 8.... do Fifty sevon dollars and seventy five cents,...... 87 76
No. 2, R. 8.. do Five dollars and sixty two cents...vevs sees sras 5 62
Gore N, ofNos 2.and No.3,
R. 6, Dead river ....... |Thirteen dollars and twelve cents....evvcevs .t 13 12
Twenty one thousand seven hundred sixty three
dollars and ninety threo cents.e...vvevesvess] 21,763 93
COUNTY OF HANCOCK.
Amberst ..., +++v+}Two hundred fifteen dollars and sixty seven cents. .. 215 67
Aurora v....vesoe...]One hundred twenty dollars and sixty eight cents. .. 120 68
Bluehill,..v.v..s ... |One thousand four hundred ninety five dollars and
thirty nine oconts...... veo] 1,495 39
Brooklin.... ... ....[Seven hundred three dollu.rs nnd forty two cents eee 703 42
Brooksville.,.. ......|Bight hundred ninety nine dollarg and forty two cts. 899 42
Buoksport,...... ..., |Ifour thousand five hundred eighty two decllars and
. fifty nine oonts ....... ... 4,682 59
Castine «ovvuvensvnns One thousand seven hundred thxrty two dollnrs nnd
sixty two cents ..... 1,732 62
Cranberry Isles.... .. Two hundred thirty dolln,rs und ﬁt‘ty ﬁve oents ...... 230 65
Deer Isle.... .... .|One theusand four hundred fifty seven dollars and
geventy nine cents............. 1,457 79
Dedham,...v vvvs oo [Three hundred elght six dollars und thlrty exght
oents ,... . 386 38
EBastbrook ,...« ... ../One hundred forty seven dollars and elghty two ots. 147 82
Eden...... vvev....|Seven hundred thlrty nine dollars and seventy soven 739 77
(o] 11 T SN
Ellsworth +uvsvuae o .\Four thousand six hundred thirty five dollars and] 4,635 47
forty seven cents.
Franklin....s.vs o4, |Six hundred thirty throe dollars und forty nine ots.. B 633 49



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK—(CONCLUDED.)

Gouldsborough..s. ...

Eight hundred forty nine dollars and sixty seven ots. 849 67
Hancock .... veoeou.. [Six hundred seventeen dollars and eight cents ...... 617 08
Isle au Haut.........|One hundred fourteen dollars and twenty four cents.. 114 24
Lamoine .eee vaus v+ |Five hundred thirty five dollars and seventy four ots. 536 T4
Mariaville..... ... ..{Two hundred forty seven dollars and sixty two cents. 247 62
Mt. Desert .iFive hundred ninety five dollars and two oents...... 595 02
Orland..... Ono thousand four hundred eight dollars and three ots.] 1,408 03
(0171 IR '....|Ninety nine dollars and sixty three cents ...... .. 99 63
Penobscot . vvvv vvs. .. |Bight hundred fifty five dollars and eighty seven cts. 855 87
Sedgwiek ....0vevnes Seven hundred forty four dollars and fourteen ocents. T44 14
Sullivan,.... ..+ +...|Five bundred thirty four dollars and forty three ets. 534 43
Surry...vsveve ooes .. {Seven hundred eighty seven dollars and six cents',.. 787 06
Tremont coee eeenoves Nine hundred eighty seven dollars and ninety one ets, 987 91
Trenton ..... [ERTITON Four hundred forty five dollars and twenty two ots.. 445 22
Waltham............|Two hundred soventeen dollars and forty cents...... 217 40
Verona ........ +++. .|One hundred ninety two dollars and thirty four ots.. 192 34
Swan Island......... One hundred five dollars and twenty six cents....... 105 26
No. 7..... . [Forty six dollars and twenty five cents..... covuu. . 46 26
No. 3, North D1v151on Seventy eight dollars.... .coevussvusass eren e 78 00
No. 4 do do |Seventy eight dollars.......eve v eveeveosvaoans 78 00
Strip . of No.3N. Div. Fousteen doliars and sixty two cents. s.ieseeeis 14 62
Strip N. of No 4N.Div,|Fourteon dollars and sixty two cents ....ovseuuns 14 62
No. 8, South Division !Fourteen dollars and sixty two 06nts veeveevvvnvaas 14 62
No. 9, do do |Fourteen dollars and sixty two 0ents, .. uees vaesvans 14 62
No. 10, adj. Steuben,.|Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents.. ... .us. 29 26
No. 16, M. D........|Forty eight dollars and seventy five cents. . 48 76
No.21, do ....... Forty eight dollars and seventy five cents .. . 48 76
No. 22, do .......|Forty eight dollars and seventy five cents .. . 48 75
No. 28, do «+..[Forty eight dollars and seventy five cents .. ........ 48 76
No. 32, do .......{Seventy eight dollars,. el 78 00
No.33, do ....... Eighty seven dollars and seventy ﬁve eents e eeaa 87 76
No. 34, do «vv....|Seventy eight dollars...useus suvevoescone vesasnae 78 00
No. 35, do .+ |Seventy eight dollars............ veeees 78 00
No. 39, do .. |Ninety seven dollars and fifty oents Ceavaes 97 60
No. 40, do .|Fifty eight dollars and fifty conts,.... .... YT 58 50
No. 41, do Forty eight dollars and seventy five cents .......... 48 76
Butter Tsland. . Two dollars and eighty one cents........ovvuvus, 2 81
Eagle Island ........ Nine dollars...oevee vvuvervrvennanaiines vons 9 00
Spruce Head and Bear :
Islied ... Two dollars and twenty five cents, ... . 2 26
Beach Island . ... |One dollar and thirty one cents..... 131
Hog Island.. .|One dollar and eighty eight cents ,....vvvv .. v 188
Bradbury’s Islnnd . |One dollar and eighty eight cents,......... reaans 188
Pond, near Little Deer Seventy five 0ents..c.ovi viirnees sanevuieronny 5
Weostern Island. .... .. Thirty eight cents vv.ooveveesineiiiianeesnnns 38
Little Spruce Head
Island covvvvenvnns Sevenhvﬁve cents. . N 75
Pond Island......... Seven dollars and flft.y GBMES e aev snesoarnvrmsonns 7 50
West Blnok Island,..{One dollar and eighty seven cents,......ceveuv.ns. 187
East Black do Fifty seven cents........ e N 57
Placentia . do Three dollars and soventy ﬁve ecnts ....... Caes 3 76
Long ..... do Eighteen dollars and seventy five cents seresens . 18 76
Marshall’s do Twelve dollars and eighteen eents, .,.. .. . 12 18
Great Duok do Ninety five cents.... ,ovvuvnvunn . 96
Pickering’s do Seven dollars and fifty cents,..... teieeeteene e 7 60
0ld Harbor do Three doliars and seventy five cents s...vve vosnvues 3 76
Calf .. ... . do Three dollars nnd seventy five cents voueees vave soas 3 76
Twenty eight thousand four hundred eleven dollars
and eighty eight cents.......c..iivveeiaieaae. ! 28,411 88
COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.
Albion.....veuus One thousand four hundred sixteen dollars and twenty
cents . veeo| 1,416 20
Augusta. . Elghteen thousnnd throo hundled twenty one dollurs and
thirty two cents. oo ove iiin ciit iiii i i i .| 18,321 32
Belgrade .vv..s.. One - thousand seven hundled thlrty f0u1 dollars and
twenty five 0entS...vveiuis virraier siir iiestiarnes 1,734 256
Benton..........Nine hundred thirty three dollars and ﬁfty six eenbs cers 933 66
Chelset + vuvs vov . ISix hundred ninety five dollars and forty four cents ,.... 695 44

33
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COUNTY OF RENNEBEC-—(CONCLUDED.)

Ohing vvveveeee.

Two thousand four hundred forty five dollars and twenty

eight cents ....... .c..un s 2,445 28

Olinton .- +..-.|One thousand six hundred twenty nino dolhrs and fifteen
CONES veun vier crne it aan 1,629 16

Farmingdale ....|One thousand four hundred ﬁfby four dollurs and clghty
CONLS 4o vs vavs sore sonnonnn sunsns veearsesaneen.l 1,454 80
Fayette..... ....|One thousand sixty two dollars and snty four oents. . . 1,062 64

Gardiner........ Bight thousand one hundred eighty one dollars.and eighty
SIX CONES « vaes coms cone cuvtvsoearsevescarnssaonensn] 8,181 86

Hallowell...... ..|Four thousand fivo hundred elghty nine dollars and
twelve cents...... cvesenas.| 4,089 12

Litohfield .......|One thousand eight hundled smty seven dollu.rs and
twenty four eents . ..... ..ol il v eereeae e 1,867 24

Manchester .,....|One thousand one hundred eighty seven doll'ns and forty
twooents .oy iiin vt iiin e 1,187 42

Monwmouth ......[Two thousand two hundred twcnty four dollars and
twenty nine cents......... 2,224 29

Mt. Vernon .....|One thousand four hundred nmety two dollurs and mxteen
0ents savs viies 1,492 16

Pittston ........{Two thousand four hundrcd thlrty six dollurs aud snty
eents vou.ieen s 2,436 60

Readfield,.......|Two thousand two hundrcd twelve dollars n.nd ﬁfty three
CONLS vhss seviers sesrain e tevaeeraneeaenal 2,212 53
Rome........ ... Five hundred Sl‘Kty three dollars and euteen cents .. ... 563 16

Sidoey...... ....|Two thousand four hundred thirty nine dollars and foxty
eightcents .......cooeuinevvincineus 2,439 48

Vassalborough ,..|Four thousand two hundred forty ﬁve dollars und seventy
seven Cents..o..ovevevetis ceea e eaeeeend] 4,248 7T
Vienna,,.... ....|Seven hundred fifty two dollu.rs n.nd six eents ceens 752 06
Waterville..... ..|Five thousand four dollars and thirty six cents .........| 5,004 36

Wayne .........|One thousand two hundred ninety five dollars and seven-
) teen cents .. .. vuusini e v e ien 1,295 17

West Gardiner. .. |One thousand three hundred fm ty elght dollars and mnety
two cents .. vevinnven veaees| 1,348 92

West Waterville .|Two thousand one hundred forty “four dollars and seventy
[7:17] 7 R, [N 2,144 70
Windsor .......,|Nine hundred elghty six dollars and fourteon conts. . ... . 986 14

Winslow .... ....|One thousand seven hundred sixty five dollars and seventy
SEVON CONLS. . a-cuu vvts 1,765 17

Winthrop . ......|Four thousand two hundred thuty one doflars and’ fmty
CONES & uvs veen ansnsenesncn corananersoanieesaesanes| 4,231 40
Unity plantation. Fifty four dollars and two cents et e e 64 02

Seventy eight thousand seven hundred fourteen dollars
and eighty one eents....ovvvous crnssnss canennssaa.al 78,714 81

COUNTY O KNOX.

Appleton .......|One thousand sixty nine dollars and fifty one cents.. ...| 1,069 51

Camden .........|Five thousand six hundred twenty seven dollars and forty
on8 00N 1.ve viet iiit aane vas it beenvensaenevens| 0,627 41
Cusbing. .... ... |Five hundred dollars and sevouteen cents eeriraentare. 500 17
Friendship ......|Five hundred twenty eight dollars and seventeen cents... 528 17
Hope «..........|Nine hundred forty five dollars and eighty cents........ 945 80
North Haven ..,.{Five hundred seventy four dollars and one eent . ..., .... 574 01

Rookland +......|/Twelve thousand eight hundred forty two dollars and
forty seven cents........... 112,842 47

South Thomaston.|One thousand five hundred thrty f‘om dollars and’ thlrty
three eents .v.ovve cius viie iii it ey i i e 1,634 33

St. George.......|One thousand five hundred seventeon dollars and elghty
(LT3 11 & N Ceves i arsrasse sl 1,617 80

Thomaston ......:Six thousand nine hundrcd ﬁfty nine dollars and fwelve
[T 1 7 N Cieverersasenss] 6,959 12
Union ..iv veev . |/Two tbousund five dollurs and fifty five cents ...........; 2,005 b5
- Vinalhaven,.....{Nine hundred ninety seven dollars and sixty two cents .. 997 62

Warren .... ...../Three thousand one hundred thirty four dollars and
seventy threo cents.............. bereeenesaiae Lea) 3,134 73
Washington .... .|One thousand ninety dollars and twenty five cents. coeeedt 1,090 26
Matinious Isle,..|Seventy four dollars and two 0enbs ...vvevsvene venn cons 74 02
Muscle Ridge pl .|Seventy eight dollars and forty one conts .. .,..ouvvuaosn 78 41

Thirty nino thousand four hundred seventy nine dellars
and thirty seven 6enbs «u.ov'vevs vier vuns verevinsaael 39,479 37



STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

Alpa,. voivvnens
Boothbay... .

Bremen ,eess 0t
Bristol.vesvvue e

Damariseotta .. ..
Dresden ...uv.vss

Edgecomb ..., s
Jeotferson .ouee v

Newonstle svouen
Nobleborough ...
Somerville,......
Southport ,.....

Waldoborough ...

Westport ueeas .
Whitefield ,.....

Wiscasset +...0u.

Monhegan Isle. ..

Bight hundred seventy eight dollarsand two cents ......
Two thousand four hundred gseventeen dollars and eighty
three cents......o0 vuus Cereveet anas
Six hundred eleven dollars and sixteen cents., .. ...v v
One thousand ¢ight hundred thirty seven dollars and
thirty cents .. .... ...
Two thousand five hundred fourteen dollars and eighteen
eents ... venn .
One thousand one hundred nmety doliars and seventeen
eents . P I TN
Seven hundred snty one dollars and forty conts. ... ..us
One thousand five hundred seventy nine dollars and seven-
teen cents.... .
Two thousand six hundrad twenty dollars and mnety sevon
cents ...... . eerese
One thoucund elghty two dollnrs und thlrty two cents..
Three hutdred twenty six doliars and seventeen cents.. .
Five hundred sixty one dollars and filteen cents...... ...
Four thousand three hundred seventy seven dollars and
nineteen cents .. ..
Six hundred seventy eight dollars and twenty three cents.
One thousand six hundred fifty cight dollars and sixty
one cents. ... ivvi e
Two thousand five hundred ninety dollurs and forty nine
cents ., . eoe
Ninety one dollars nnd saventy COnES v v veesvivr i ens

ceeen SheA s aras Maas asas vaes

PP seet trse cene anae ans

e B et tese vees taer naas bees bane

I A N R T R

seman e IR ceso caeu vsas gens

Twenty five thousand seven hundrod seventy six dollars
and six cents.c.eev cove ouns

R N LR T

COUNTY OF OXTFORD.

878 02

2,417
611

83
16

1,837 30
2,614 18

17
40

17

97
32
17
15

1,190
761

1,579

2,620
1,082
326
561

19
23

4,377
678

1,658 61

2,690 49
91 70

25,776 06

Albany .. ouvenes
Andover ,..vuv.n
Bethel ., .......

Brownfield ......
Buekfield........
Byron.......
CantoNevessars s

Denmark........
Dixfield ..o, vuvrs
FEryeburg .......

Gilead.vs vuvsvrra
Grafton....vevsee
Greenwood .... ..
Hanover ...svun.
Hartford ... 400
Hebron ... uuues
Hiram.oosavns s

Lovell .. viusvonns

Mason ooevs oses
Mexioo, cassvass .
Nowry cooevses -
Norway .vovuens
Oxford.. .
Paris coee vevenen

Peru vovvueninnns
Porter «vvinsves
Roxbury .v.ovvs
Rumford ........
Btow .uevvierons
Stoneham ,...,..
Sumner «.,.. ...

" Bweden .ivevenss

Six hundred thirty dollars and thvee cents . ...
Fonr hundred thirty one doMars and ninety eight ocents ..
Two thousand six hundred seventy oight dollars and sivty

cents ...veu, -
Nine hundred thirty seven dol!nrs and sixty five conts, ..
Two thousand eighty four dollars and thirty cents.....
One hundred fifty eight dollars aud eighty seven cents, ..
Ope thousand four hundred eighty seven dollars and

ninety six cents.......
One thousand fifty three dollars and ninety seven cents ..
One thousand twonty seven dollars and seventy one conts,
Two thousand five hundred seventeon dollars and eighty

two cents... .
Two hundred eighty one dollars und seventy exght cents .
One hundred dollars and thirty six cents...v.iaevudeinnn
Six hundred sixteen dollars and ninety one cents.
Two hundred nineteen dollars and twenty one cents. ...
One thousand two hundred dollars and eighty one cents ..
Eight hundred thirty four dollars and cighty three cents,
One thousand one hundred twenty nine dollars and sixteen

eents .... .
One thousand one hundred forhy nine dollms and thlrty

two conts.
Oone hundred twelve dollms und elghty six cents ves
Three hundred forty oight dollars and eighteen cents ....
Four hundred thirty nine dollars and forty cents .... ...,
Two thousand four hundred eloven dollars and six cents..
One thousand nine hundred thirty one dollars and eight ots.
Three thousand six hundred seventy three dollars and

fifty five cents .
One thousand twenty ﬁve dollms and sixty seven cents .,
One thousand thirty five dollars and seventy six cents....
One hundred eighty three dollars and sixty seven conts ..
One thousand four hundred thirty one dollars and six ots.
Three hundred ninety one dollars and twenty five eents..
Two hundred sixty four dollars and forty two cents......
Ozne thousand four hundred thirty seven dollars and nine-

teen cents .... ...

BRI I R IR

“aees

cear ne Chaa bser tuas sees cene aas

..... sere akse ceass sest aase dent v

Six hundred sixty five dollars and two cents «vuv evvs vene

630
431

2,678
937
2,084
158

1,487
1,053
. 1,097

2,517
281
100
616
219

1,200
834

1,129

1,149
112
318
439

2,411

1,931

3,673
1,026
1,035
183
1.431
391
264

1,437
665
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COUNTY OF OXFORD—(CONCLUDED.)

Upton .....s .00 |Une hundred thirty six dollars and fifty five conts, .. .... 136 56
Waterford ..... ..|/One thousand five hundred sevonteen dollars and two cents.| 1,517 02
Woodstock, +s.... |Eight hundred twenty one dollars and sixty three cents.. 821 63
Franklin pl......|One hundred thirty three dollars and fifty nine cents,.... 133 69
Lincoln pl. ......|Eighty dollars and nine cents. 80 09
Milton pl.+v.. .. .|One hundred fifty five doilars and thlrty elght oents. vees 165 38
Andover North

Surplus . ..... |Fourteen dollars and sixty two contss..eese corssevsases 14 62
Andover West

Surplus ..., ...|Nine dollars and sevonty five cents.ess «vee cons vece cuns 275

cvev e wreeee oo Twenty four dollars and thirty seven conts.s voes vvessens 24 37
C Surplug ... .. +|Nineteen dollars and fifty cents.....coviievvionens vues 19 50
No. 4, R. 1 .....[Thirty four doliars and thirteen cents.. ..., vsove veus vuen 34 13
No. 6, R. 1 .....|Thirty four dollars and twelve 6ents.c...vve vers rean aoes 34 12
No, 4, R. 2 .....|Thirty four dollars and thirteen cents....cecovevree vnes 34 13
No. 4, R. 3 .....|Twenty nine dollars and twonty five cents....u, seuuvues 29 25
No. 5, R.3 .....|Thirty nine dollars.........ccous eree . 39 00
No. 4, R. 4 .,...|Nineteen dollars and fifty cents .. 19 50
No. 5, R. 4 .....[Thirty nine dollars «v.eve vves vans vess 39 00
8. Land N, E, }

No. 6, R. 5....|Twenty nine dollars nnd twenty five cents «..ee seas cons 29 26
A, R. 1, Riley. .. Twenty four dollars and thirty seven cents....e. s + 4ot 24 37
Baocheldor Grant .|Fourteon dollars and sixty two centsiee.ves sesn cane vens 14 62
Fryeburg Acade-

my Grant .,.../Nine dollars and seventy five CentI..ee cvss avee vooe vons 9 76

Thirty seven thousand one hundred eleven dollars and
SIX CORESiusrar vave vaseny tesreesienasnsaresesnssenst 87,111 06
COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.
Alton....eevvoeeooojFour hundred thirty seven dollars and sixty three
[T 437 63
Argyle..eses vovs ovo. [One hundred ninety three dollars and mnety elght
cents .... 193 98
Bangor «..vvvvvss... |Thirty seven thouﬂand sw hundrcd slxty mne dollu.rs
and sixty two €ents.. . civtiiiiiiitiiit i s 37,669 62
Bradford «... vevs ..., |Bight hundred eighty dollars and nine cents.... ... 880 09
Bradley ...vuuiee s Five hundred ninety five dollars and twenty two ots.. 595 22
Brewer.,.vvsvoeess.. |IWo thousand five hundred eighteen dollars and,
thirty four cents «vvvvv veve vrve cenn tausvaes cnas 2,618 34
Burlington ..,.......|Three hundred forty four dollars and thlrty five cts.. 344 35
Carmel,..:.. Nine hundred seventy six dollars and sixty three cts. 976 63
Carroll sovuvv vy «eua, Three hundred eigh ty seven dollars and thirty seven
cents ..,. . 387 37
Charleston...,....,..|One thousand mnety one doHnrs u.nd elghty ﬁve cents 1,091 86
Chester vvvuv vev.o...|One hundred seventy seven dollars and forty one ots. 177 41
Qlifton ..vvve vuve vo.. |Two hundred twenty one doilars and twenty cents. .. 221 20
Qorinna....svus. «... [Cne thousand four hundred seventy three dollars and
thirty four entS +.vvee verevevn cveenern vannsans 1,473 34
Corinth..............[One thousand six hundred twenty seven dollars and
forty 0ents ..vveer civr et eiinaens 1,627 40
Dexter.eeees eevsss..|Chree thousand seven hundrod elghty "dollars and
ninety eight conts...... ceveeseeaena] 8,780 98
Dixmont «vvvvuss os.. 'One thousand dollars n.nd mnety cents R 1,000 90
Eddington ..,.... ..|Six hundred twenty three dollars and eight oeuts.. . 623 08
Ldingburg ...... ... |Seventy three dollars and two cents.... ....ovuv ... 73 02
Enfield .vvv0vuvs oo.. {Three hundred thirty nine dollars and forty nine ots. 339 49
Etna...veess e0es +o..|Five hundred eighty dollars and sixty three cents ... 580 63
Exeter...ve. vovess.../One thousand four hundred seventeen dollars and
twonty six cents. . 1,417 26
Garland +.e..iu. ... |One thousand one hundred sevonty Tour’ dollurs ‘and
fifteon Conty «vuvvevers corinsrn cans sertannn anes 1,174 16
Glenburn.s..........|\Five hundred thirty nine dollars and eight cents .... 639 08
Greenbush...........|Four hundred eighty seven dollars and ninety five
CBIES 4 i ve vavt ver ceeraiertees e e s 487 965
Greenfield. ,.........|One hundred ninety seven dollars and sixty five ots. . 197 66
Hampden ...........|Two thousand seven hundred seventy nine dcllars and
EWENtY 81X 0ONT. v cvvr vrieirie et vier cran nee 2,779 26
Hermon,........,...One thousand one hundred five dollars and sn:ty three ,
T D ¥ {11 T




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CoNTINUED.)

Holden...ous vone vone
Howland .cvvvvvsanes
Huodson ..o vavevene
Konduskeag .vvuu oo
‘Kingman «.....0uu0s
Lagrange ... ..
Lee ......

sraees

RN

Levant .oevveeuveese

Linooln «.evesvsos snns
Lowell.. ciases s
Muttnwnmkeng veees
Maxfield

Medwoy «ovevveiranns
Milford ..., ....
Mount Chase
Newburg...

cessa
sree senn

Cersr anae

Nowport vouevevsvnss
Oldtown «ovvvunennn.

Orono ...

Orrington v...oevvues

Passadumkeag . .
Patten .ooeuevanns
Plymouth ....
Prentiss ....
Springfield ,... ..u0 ..
Stetson..uvee sy vuns
Veazie..... [T TONIN
Winn.vsuoun
Webster plxmtntlon. "

PRI

bees enee

Woodville do
Lakeville do
Stacyville do
No.3,R.1,N,B.P, P,
No 5,R.1, do
No.'7, R, 4, do

No. 2, R. 8, N. W. P,
E }No.3,R.8, do
W.4No.3,R.8, do

No. 2, R. 9, do
No. 3, R. 9, do
N.}No.1,R.6,W.E.L.S
8.4 No ol sR. 6 do
No. 2, R. 6, do
8.E.3No.6,R.6, do
No, 6, R. 6, do
No.7,R. 6, do
No.8,R.6, do
AR, T, do
No.1,R. 7, do
No.2,R. 7, do
8.pt.No.3,R.7, do
N.pt.No.3,R.7, do
8.3 No. 4, R, 7, do
No.4,R. 7, do
NW.No.56,R.7,do
No 5,R. 7, do
No. 6, R. 7, do
Ne. 7, R. 7, do
N.}No.8,R.7, do
SW.iNo. 8 J,d

§.E.iNo.8.R.7, do
East Hopkius Acnd.
West do do
AR.8&%9 W, E, L, S.
No. 3, Indian Purchase
No. 4, do do
No, 1, R, 8, W.E,L.S.
8.4No.2,R.8, do
N.3No.2,R.8,do

Seven hundred twenty seven dollars and seventy ots.
One hundred fifty two dollars and ninety cents......

.|Three hundred eighty two dollars and thirteen cents.

Six hundred forty four dollars vo.ouvvvnvens vivn vues
One hundred fifteen dollars and thirty one cents. cees
Five hundred eighty dollars and twenty five cents. ..
Five hundred twenty four dollars and ninety three|
cents ... .
One thousnnd f01 t,y three dollm‘s and twolve ceuts
One thousand two hundred ninety dollars and clghty
one cents. Hhereres o aae araeaes
Two hundred seventy one dollms nnd ﬁft,) Sl‘l cents. .
Two hundred cighty eight dollars and sixty two ots..

.[Seventy soven dollars and eighty four cents. ........

One hundred thirty five dollars and twenty four ots..
3ix hundred seventy one dollars and sixty two cents.
Bighty three dollars and thirty one cents...........
Eight hundred ninety five dollars and twenty three
[T N
Two thousand thirty two dollm‘s and forty two cents.
Two thousand five hundred seventy three dollars and
tventy nine cents o vuvuvvue cive i iiie v iaen
One thousand nine hundred seventy dollars and nine!
CBNES thee vevenner sune treorrasrens saneas
One thousnnd five hundred seveu dollars nnd ﬁft.y
seven oents. . Peeer s esee seeeaan
One hundred slxteon dollars

. 1Seven hundred nineteen dollars nnd six oents

Seven hundred nine dollars and ten cents. ceees
Two hundred four dallars and sixty nine cents PR
Four hundred sixty dollars and thirty five cents,....
Nine hundred eighty seven dollars and forty cents ..
Six hundred thirty three dollars and fifty five cents.

.|Three hundred sixty one dollars and forty eight ots..

Ninety two dollars and eighty one cents........ .
One hundred thirteen dollars and fifty four cents ....
One hundred sixty five dollars and twenty six cents .
One hundred thirteen dollars and twenty seven cents,
Thirty nine dollars and thirty seven cents..........
Thirty seven dollars and thirteen cents
Eighty three dollars and forty four eents...........
Twenty four dollars and seventy five cents...... ..
Twelve dollars and thirty eight, conts ......
Twelve dollars and thirty nine cents. .
Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents.. cenean
Thirty eight dollars and twenty ﬁve oents Cereranee
Forty five dollars..............0s .

Forty dollars and fifty cents.......vvuvuen s,
Seventy eight dollars and seventy five cents cee
Forty six dollars ....... Caaee
Twelve dollars and ninety four cents .....viivsinn,
Seventy four dellars and twenty five cents..........
Sixty two dollars and ten cents.... .. o en
Seventy eight dollars and seventy five cents ........
Sixty one dollars nnd eighty eight cents............
Forty nine dellars and fifty cents. ...
Thirty six dollars and fifty six cents...
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents..... ..
Sixteen dollars and eighty eight cents,.......
Fifteen dollars and thirty eight cents . ..
Fifteen dollars and seventy five cents..
Nineteen dollars and thirteen cents.... covvuvuesi.e
Twenty five dollars and thirty one cents,..vvuve.uae
Twenty five dollars and thirty one cents.........uvs
Torty three dollars and thirty one cents...e.svs vaus
Twelve dollars and thirty nine cents...,.eeveeeees
Twenty two dellars and fifty centS.vvee vuve viuevens
Nineteen dollars and seventy four cents.....
Exghteendollnrs........... Sevtacasesesenss
Fifty six dollars and twenty five conts «...vvvuuusns
Forty five dollars. fete areratae enerares
Thirty nine dollars and thirty eight cents .. .vuveuee
Thirty nine dollars and thirty eight cents .. ...

DT T RIPRY

teaeesaenne

ceeases

¢ asee

sess tese anes

X

Thirty seven dollars and thirteen cents.,.,.....

Eighteen dollars and thirty eight cents .,.sseveeese

721
152
382
644
116
680

524
1,043

1,200

70
90
13
00
31
26

93
12

81
56
62
84
24
62
31

23
42
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STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CONCLUDED.)

45 .

E.}No.3,R.8W.E L STwenty four dollars and seventy five cents ......... 24 76
W, $No.3,R.8,do Sixteen dollars and fifty cents .... ..ot vve viiiaua 16 50
No. 4, R. 8, do Thirty nine dollars nud thirty eight cents.......... 39 38
No. 5,R. 8, do Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents ...ev.vvn .., 56 26
No. 6, R. 8, do Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents. ..., vvee civevias 67 60
W iNo.T,R.8 do Thirty three dollars and seventy five cents ... ...... 33 76
SW.iNo 7,R 8, do Sixteen dolinrs and eighty eight cents ..o vouvonnn 16 88
No. 7, R. 8, do Six dollars and thirty eight cents v ..., vvvvvier vnn. 6 38
No.8,R. 8, do Twenty nine dollars sixty three cents.........v.vus 29 63
S. § No. 2, N. Division Ninety dotlars.. .oeeviievrnaiontiieinieiiasvann 90 00
N.4iNo. 2, do Forty five dollars... Cereeredarheeanaene 45 00
No. 1, do Seventy five dollnrs «.vev vevtviiinine tinsarns aens 76 00
Mattamiscontis .. ....|Two dollars and sixty three cents «..vsvvvecusssias 2 63
Mattamiscontis .. ... [Three dollars..v.vee vvisiiie vinnurnscornvnnssone 3 00
Part Indiau Purohase |Forty six ents avueevens voee vone vnnn crns venesues 46
Eighty eight thousand two hundred seventy seven
dollars and ninety eight cents........oovceanvnau! 88,277 98
COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.
Abbot ...4.vve v oo ..., (Five huudred eighty three dollars and eighty cents 583 80
Atkinson............ .. Bight hundred eighty dolinrs and forty tive cents, 880
Barnard,......vevvv.. [One hundred eight dollars and twenty three cents.. 108 23
Blanchard ............[One hundred twenty four dollars and sixty six:
cents . . 124 66
Brownville ............|Five hundred mnety thrce dollnrs uud nineteen ots. 593 19
Dover ......ov e ovo. |Two thousand five hundred thuty five dollars and
cighty two cents ........ 2,635 82
Foxeroft vovevess ovet .. |One thousand five hundred three dollars and three
OIS v v v s vhe veer sras ares res Cierean e 1,603 03
Guilford ...v.. ..ot v... |Bight hundred one dollars and thirty one conts. .. 801 31
Greenville ........ ....|Two hundred fifty one dollars and fiftcen cents.... 251 16
Kingsbury..... ... ... [Unc hundred three dollars...... .. e 103 00
Medford,........vvvs .. |Two hundred twenty six dullms and mnety seven
cents ., ... . et et aar e haas g 226 97
Monsonesseeveasvs vy [Five hundred six dollnrs and thnteen cents....... 506 13
Milo.,....vevvvens oo |3ix Bundrad eight dollare and ninety eight cents. . 608 98
Orneville........ ......]Three hundred one dollars and thirty nine cents .. 301 39
Parkman..............|Nine hundred seventy five dollars and ten cents .. 975 10
Sangerville .v..v. 4., . {One thousand ono hundred eighty nine dollars and
ninety one oents ... .uv ... ceeveneeaees 1,189 91
Sebec..... veeresesess. Boven hundred sixteen dollars a.nd forty one cents. 716 41
Shirley «....vvvvvess .. |T'wo hundred cleven dollars and forty eents.......{ ' 211 40
Wellington.... ........|Four hundred forty cight dotlars and eighty three
BONES a0ttt ieie ey e e e 448 83
Willinmsburg..........|0nc hundred twelve dollars nud smty cents. PPN 112 60
No. 4, R.8, N. W, P. ..{Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents v.vuvvees auns 28 50
No. 7 R. 8_ N. W, P,
formcrly Bowerbank . . |Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents e e svas cuss 56 26
No, 8, R, 8, N. W, P...|Forty five dollars «vesv euen vone vvrnvens svne auss 45 00
No. 4, R. 9, N. W. P,..|Twenty five dollars and elghty seven cents . ...... 26 87
No. 5, R. 9, N W. P.../Twenty eight dollars and fifty cants ....o .00 ..., 28 60
No. 6, R. 9, N. W. P...|Thirty five dollars and sixty two cents. ......... 35 62
No. 7, R. 9, N W. P...|Twenty six dollars and twenty five cents......... 26 26
No.8, R. 9N W, P,
Elliotsville .. .... ....|Thirty five dollars and sixty three cents...... .... 35 63
No. 9, R. 9, N. W, P,,
formerly pt of Wilson,[Seventeen dollars and sixty two cents.... vuvscss 17 62
No. 3, R. 5, B. P......|Ninoty two dollars and sixty two ecnts... ceee v.s. 92 62
No. 2, R. 6, B, P.......|Ninety two dollars and sixty three oants ..., .... 92 63
No. 1, R. 9, W, E, L. 8,|Sixty four dollars and twelve 6ents .. .... vess sens 64 12
No. 2, R. 9, do Forty two dollars and sevonty five cents vvvvus vaes 42 75
No. 4, R, 9, do Fifty seven dollarS.ves vour vevs venrcone vnns sans 5% 00
No. 5, R, 9, do Seventy one dollars and twenty five cents.... .... 71 26
Neo. 6, R. 9, do One hundred six dollars and eighty seven cents. .. 106 87
B.4No.7, R, 9, W.I L.S ,'Forty nine dollars and eighty eight cents ........ 49 88
W'iNo.7,R.9,W,B.L, S.,/Forty two dollars and seventy five 0nts «........ 42 6
No. 8, R. 9, W, &, L, 8.,/Forty two dollars and seventy five cents ... .... 42 76
No. 9, R. 9, do Forty two dollars and seventy five cents +.... .... 42 76
No, 10, R, 9, do Seventy one dollars and twenty ﬁve [E1:31 - N 71 26



STATH TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CoNTINUED.)

A, R, W, I. L. 3{.Seventy one dollars and twenty five cents ........
B, R. do Nincteen dollars and thirteon cents...... veeu ..us
N 10, do Seventy one dollars and twenty five cents ....,...
NO.Z R 10, do Tifty seven dolIars «ovv vuve vine vonstven snusanas
No. 3, R. 10, do Seventy one dollars and twonty five cents ........
No. 4, R. 10, do One hundred six dollars and eighty seven cents. ..

T.No.5,R. 10,

.1Seventcen dollars nnd sixty three conts ......

Thirty flve dollars and sixty two cents...........

Seventeen dollars and sixty two cents............

No. 6, R. 10 \V D L S., Ninety nine dollars and seventy five cents........

No. 7 R. 1() do
No 8, R. 10, do
No, 9, R, 10, do
No. 10, R, 10, do
A, R, 11, W.E L. 8

BRll\VDLS
No. 1, R 11, W, E. L.

Ninety two dollars and sixty two cents ....... ..
Thirty five dollars and sixty two cents, .. ........
Thirty five dollars and sixty two cents.....c......
Twonty eight dotlars and fifty cents...... ... .0
Ninety two dollars and sixty three cents . ........
. Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents......... ...\
Ninety two dollars and sixty two cents..e.cov.uas

s
No. 2, R, 11, W. E. L. 8.|Forty seven dollars and twenty five cents.........
L.S

No 3RllWE

No. 4, R. 11, do
No.5, R.11, do
No. 6, R. 11, do
No. 7, R. 11, do
No. 8, R. 11, do
No. 9, R. 11, do
No. 10,R. 11, do

Bowdoin College, East..
Bowdoin College, West..
A, R. 12,
N.% No.1,R.12,W.E.L,S
8.4 No.1,R.12,W.E.L 8.

No. 2, R. 12, do
E.jNo.3,R.12, do
W.3No.3,R.12, do
E $No.4,R.12, do
W.3No.4,R.12, do
No. 6, R. 12, do
No, 8, R. 12, do
No. 7, R, 12, do
No. 8, R. 12, do
No. 9, R, 12, do
No, 10, R. 12, do
A, R. 135, do

A2, R. 13:md14 W.EB
L S, Gore.u....

No. 1, k.13, W. E. L S.

No. 2, R. 13, do
No. 3, R. 13, do
No. 4, R. 13, do
S.3No.4,R.13, do
N.iNo.4,R.13, do

No. 5, R. 13, W. E. L.
Sy 4,600, .00 0eiranns
No.
S., 11,020, .. cev.on.s
No.5, R. 13, W.E. L
ST 8131 SR
No. 8, R. 13, W, E,L.8.

No. 7, t. 13, do
No. 8, R. 13, do
No, 9, R, 13, do
No. 10, R. 13, do
A, R, 14, do
No. 1, R. 14, do
X, R. 14, do

E. § No.3, R, 14and 15,

W.ELS......

W.4No.3,R. 14, and 15,

W,.E L.3

“eeseeaean

No. 4, R. 14, W, E. L. 8.

No. 5, R. 14, do
No. 6, R, 14 do
No. 7 R, 14 do

W.E L. S,

5, R. 13, W, E L.

One hundred six dollars and eighty seven cents,...
One hundred six dollars and eighty seven cents., ..
Seventy one dollars and twenty five cents ........
One hundred twenty one dollars and thirtcen cents,
Eighty five dollars and fifty cents .......0vvunen
Seventy ono dollars and twenty five cents ........
Seventy one dollars and twenty five eents ..., .v..
Forty nine dollars and eighty seven cents ..., ....
Seventy one dollars and twenty five cents.........
Sixty four dollars and thirteen cents. . ... ... .00,
One hundred six dollars and cighty seven cents....
Seventy one dollars nnd twenty five cents.........
Thirty five dollars nnd sixty two eents., ... vvu.
Fifty seven dollars v..v oot covr venvvennuvnevaes
Twenty eight dollars and fifty ccnts Cereeer e
T“enty one dollars and thirty seven cents.... ....
Seventy ono dollars and twenty five cents.........
Thirty dollars....v covvouss redearsianes
Ninety two dollars and sixty two conts,..........
Eighty five dollars and fifty cents.......cvovu.ns.
Seventy one dollars and twenty five centz ..., ....
Forty two dollars and seventy five cents.......,..
Sixty four dollars and twelve cents.......
Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents..............s
Thirty five doliars and sixty two cents, ..,.......

Fifty seven dollars..... ..
Fifty seven dollars .. Ceenesataeey
Seventy one doilarsand twenty five cents. ..., ...,
Seventy one dollars and twenty five cents ........
Five dollars and twenty five cents.......
Sixty six dollars ...... ... TRy
Seventeen dollars nnd sixty two cents.... .... ...

e sssrteees siet e anun

S asessean

cvees i er asae

Twenty one dollars and thirty eight cents.... ....
Thirty dollars,seee covevrne vrveorseeres vasearus

Two dollars and sixty three cents. ... .ouv cevs vuss
Seventy eight dollars and thirty soven cents......
Fifty seven dollars. Cerseres haes
Forty nine dollars and eighty eight oents. RPN
Fifty seven dollars .... .. deve teenones
Thirty two dollars and sixty four cents. Ceareevene
Seventy one dollars and twenty five cents. ... .4
Sixty four dollars and twolve cents .. .vvve vesssnss
Fourteen dollars and twenty five cents.....ovssues

Seventy one dollars and twenty five cents.........

Twenty oight dollars and fifty cents.eves vuesanen
Seventy one dollars and twenty five centa,........
Sevonty one dollars and twenty five cents.........
Tifty seven dollars.ceveiuvs vovenens cironsnnanns
Torty nine dollars and eighty seven cents..v.. .o
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COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CONCLUDED.)

No. 8, R. 14, W. E. L. 8

Thirty five dollars and sixty three cents ..... 35 63
No. 9, R. 14, do Thirty five dollars and sixty three cents. 35 63
No, 10, R. 14, do Thirty two dollars and twenty five cents.v ... ... 32 25
Sugar Isln.nd veeess .. |Seventeen dollars and sixty three cents .......... 17 63
Deer Island evvvvuns .|Seven dollars and thirteun cents, ... . TN 713
Middlesex Canal .......|Seventy one dollars and twenty five 00081 nvr vees 71 25
Day’'s Academy Grant ..|Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents . vvve vuunvens 28 50
No, 4,R. 15, W.E. L, s Forty nine dollars nnd eighty eight cents ........ 49 88
No, 5, R. 15, do Thirty five dollars and sixty four cents........... 35 64
No. 6, R. 15, do Forty nine dollars and eighty seven cents......... 49 87
E.} No.7,R.156, do Twonty eight dollars and fifty eents....cv vovsvss 28 50
W.i No.7,R.156, do Thirteon dollars and thirteen cents,....s ves 13 13
No. 8, R. 15, do Thirty one dollars and fifty cents.... ......e. vue. 31 60
No. 9, R, 15, do Twenty six dollars and sixty three cents ......... 26 63
No. 10, R. 15, do Twenty one dollars and thirty eight cents.... 21 38
Eighteen thousand one hundred ninety eight dol-
lars and ten cents ... ... cees veun Ceresensdt 18,198 10
COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC.
Arrowsic........ |Three hundred eighty seven dollars and thirty six cents.. 387 36
Bath ......0 oo |Twenty four thousand twenty nine dollars and thirty two
CONS save v saetonns tonevntssneeanissireancsras 24,029 32
Bowdoinham,....|Two thousand four hundred twenty elght dollars and forty
five cents, vt tvs seiiernr it iii e e bae 2,428 45
Bowdoin .... +s..{One thousand five hundred twenty seveu dollurs ‘and
eighty four cents.,....... ceee| 1,527 84
Georgetown , ....|Six hundred thirty four dolhrs u,nd thlrty six cents even 634 36
Perking ,........|One hundred thirty eight dollurs and sixteen cents....... 138 16
Phipsburg,......|One thousand six hundred six dollars and eighteen cents.,| 1,606 18
Richmond,......|Four thousand six hundred sixty three dollars and fifteen
cents. . 4,663 16
Topsham +,,.....|Three thousand throo hundred four dollars and surty four
L) ) 7 P e resiaves 3,304 64
West Bath,......|Four hundred elghty elght aollurs and f01 ty six cents 488 46
Woolwich.,.,....|Two thousand two hundred forty three dollars and elghty
[) 11 2,243 80
Forty one thousand four hundred fifty one dollars and
seventy two cents..cove et iiiiiiii i iianen ceesd) 41,461 72
COUNTY OF SOMERSET.
Anson ....voe0evee ... |Two thousand eighty three dollars and seventeen
L 2,083 17
Athens....esevevusse..|One thousand six huudred elght dollurs und sxxty
four cents ...... 1,608 64
Bingham .vevvv evve s, [Seven hundred ﬂfty ﬁve dollms and mnety two ots. 756 92
Brighton...... «vvv ... [Three hundred forty five dollarg and thirty seven
0008 +4vuerevnsvare vans 3456 37
Combridge ..es eevs oo [Four hundred ten dollars uud mxty four cents, .... 410 64
Canasn ovvvvessess oov, (One thonsand three hundred two dollars and ﬁfty
DiNe 0eNtS vvvevt virnnisrsnneanns TRy 1,302 59
Conoord..ssses vaessvss [Three hundred forty four dollurs and fifty five cts . 344 55
Cornville souvevvsuso.so [One thonsand two hundred thirty five dollars and
forty two cents . vusvivevanss 1,235 42
Detroit cvveesesveesvoos |Five hundred thirty three dollars uud thirty Tour
[1T:) 1 O T S 533 34
Embden....... ... ..., [Seven hundred elghty oue dollurs u.ud t,hree oeuts. . 781 03
Frirfield ....c0ve0e oo, |Four thousand four hundred sixty three dollars and
thirty four cents ... ..v. .. seesersesseans| 4,463 34
Harmony..eees esvevo..|Soven hundred seventeen dollurs ond twenty four
L R T T 717 24
Hartland....eossssoe.o|Nine hundred ninety three dollurs and t,hlrty five
()11 L T R 993 36




STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF SOBTERSETf(CoNTINUED.)

Lexington. .
Madison ......

MOSCOW +vvuvre vrrnanes
New Portlu.nd veen

Norridgewook . vuusanen
Palmyra..

eves veer vens

Pittsfield .....

Ceave saes

Ripley voevuvenvansns
St. Albans.....

IR

Solon , ..

e sree carranan

seee voen

Bkowhegan....

Bmithfield .. AN
Starks . “es
Dead Rlver plnnmtwn
Flag Staff plantatien..

Two hundred ninety three dollars and thirteen cts.
Ono thousand nine hundred seventeen dollars and

eighty two cents
Thirty five dollars and fourteen ceuts

............ Pee rret s

+ |One thousand one hundred twenty mne dolla.rs u.nd

mnety two cents
Three hundred forty five dollurs and slxty ﬁve ots.
One thousand five hundred five dollars and eighty|
two conts . uaeeaiiiou,
Two thousand four hundred eleven dollms and sixty
two cents. v vvvs i iiee i nins
One thousand three hundred four dollﬂrs and ninety
nine cents..
One thousand nlne hundred forty elght dol]ars u.nd
soventy four cents........v0nvnus

. |Four hundred thirty nine dollars a.nd twenty four

cents
One thousand six huudred seventeeu dollars and
thirty two cents,
One thousand two hundled forty Eeven dollu.rs und
sevonty six cents............
Five thousand nine hundred thn‘ty nine dollm‘s u.nd
eighty five 06ntS «.vvviev vevivensvanevuieauns
Six hundred thirty three dollars and eighty five ots|

.{One thousand ity eight dollars and eighty five ots|

One hundred forty four dollars and thirty four ots.
.|One hundred thirty dollars and fifty two cents ...,

Pleasant Ridge ........[Eighty three dollars and twenty seven cents......
No. 1, R. 2, W. K, R...[Thirty dollars ceevveveriesvruscnne e
No. 2, R. 2 do ...|Forty two dollars and seventy five oents [N
No. 1, R. 3, do ...|Twenty one dollars and thirty seven cents,....,..
No. 2,R.3, do ...|Forty nine dollars and eighty eight cents.........
N.5No.4,R.3,do .../Twenty one dollars and thirty seven cents,,..,,..
No.1,R. 4, do ...|Forty nine dollars and eighty eight cents ,.,.,...
No. 2, R. 4, do ...[Sixty four dollars and twelve cents .oveu.\uu. ...,
No.3,R. 4, do ...|Fifty seven dollars........
No. 1, R. 56, do .|Sixty four dollars and twelve eents ......... es
No.2,R. 56, do ...[Seventy one dollars and twenty five conts A
No.3,R. 8, do ...[Sixty four dollars and thirteen cents,.......,.,..
No.4,R. 5, do ..18eventy one dollars and twenty five cents ..., ....
No. 1, R. 6 do .{Sixty four dollars and thirteen cents..... .., Ceves
PtNoZRGWKR

East C, Ron.d . [Forty two dollars and seventy five cents . ........
No. 2, R, 6, W. K. R.,

West C. Road........|Twenty four dollars and seventy five cents.,......
No. 3, R. 6, W. XK. R,,/Fifty seven dollars ........c.vuv evenans TR
No. 4, R. 6, do Sixty four dollars and thirteen cents.............
No. 5, R. 6, do Sixty four dollars and thirteen cents. , .
No. I, R 1, do Sixty four dollars and thirteen cents. . ver
No. 2, R. 7, W. XK. R.,|Fifty seven dollars ... .... ... Ceeees
No.3,R. 7, do Forty nine dollars and eighty elght oents TR
No. 4, R. 7, do Seventy one dollars and twenty five cents
No. 6, R. T, do Seventy eight dollars and thirty seven cents.....
No. 6, R, 17, do Forty nine dollars and eighty seven cents ,,.,
No.1, R.3, B.P., BE.K.R./Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents .,....,.,..
No. 2, R, 3, do do Sixty four dollars and thirteen cents. ..., ..., ...,
No.1,R. 4, do do |Thirty five dollars and sixty four cents, .. .... ...
No. 2, R. 4, do do [Sixty four dollars and thirteen cents,............
No. 1, R. 5, do do |Twenty four dollers aud seventy five cents .......
No. 2 R. 6, do do Sixty four dollars and twclve cents,.............
No. l R. 6, do Forty two dollars and seventy five cents ..,......

NolRlNBKP.,
T.and Rovevennronen
No.1,R.1, N. B. K. P,,
Btripesisecis vevennns
No. 2,R.1, N. B, K. P,,
Standish Academy....
No. 2,R. 1, N.B.K, P,,
Strip «vveuee
N03R1NBKP.,
Long Pend......
No.4,R. 1, N.B K.P.,
Moose Rlver.........
No.5,R.1, N, B.K. P,,
Ettiene Pond....ev..s

34

Sixty four dollars and twelve 06nt8.scvusvirs..s.
Seven dollars and twelve cents........

s sv e

Torty two dollars and seventy five cents..........

.{Ifourteen dollars and twenty flve cents ... ..... ..

. |Seventy one dollars and twenty five cents, ........

Forty nine dollars and eighty seven cents ...s4...

Thirty five dollars and sixty two 0ents ... eveeeuss

42
14
71
49
35
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NoGRlNBKP.,
Holeb..

No 1,R. 2 N B K P
_[‘omhegnn ......
N02R.2NBKP
Brnnsun ........
No. 3, R. 2, N. B, K P
Thorndlke
No. 4, R. 2,NBKP

Ho]den trasen
No. 5, . 2, N. B K P
Dcnms ..............
No.6, R, 2,N.B, K, P,,
Forsaith...ov venaans
Big W,N.B. K. P.....
Little W, N. B, K. P...
No.1,R 3,N.B. K, P,,
West Méddlesex......
No.2,R.3,N.B.K. P,,
So]dlers. vers

I
8. W, 'No 3 R 3N, B
XK. P ..
No. 4 R. 3, N B K P
No 5 R.3, N B. K. P,
SundyBuy
No 6, R.3,
Sebootnook
No. 1, R. 4, N, B.K.P,,
Plymouth .....v. ov.s
No. 2,R. 4, N. B, K. P.,
Pmston. veens
No. 3, R. 4, N. BK P.,
Hnmmond.

N. B.'K. P.

No.4, R. 4, N. B. K, P.
No. 5 R. 4, do
No. 3, R. 5, do
No. 4, R. 5, do
No. 4, R. 16, W. E, L. S.
E. } No. 5, K. 16, do
W.2No 6, R, 16 do
No. 6, R. 1 6, do
No.7.R. 16, do
No.8, R 16, do
No, 9, R. 18, do
No.10,R.16,  do
No. 4, R.17, do
No. 5, R. 17, do
No. 6, R, 17, do
No.7,R. 17, do
No. 8, R. 17, do
No 9, R, 17, do
No.10,R. 17, do
No 4, R.18, do
No. 5, R. 18, do
No. 6, R. 18, do
No.7.R.18, do
No.9, R.18, do
No. 5, R, 19, do
No.6, R. 19,  do
No.7, R. 19, do
No.8, R. 19, do
No. b5, R. 20, do

. Fifty seven dollars

. |Forty two dollars and seventy five cents..

Sevonty one dollars and twenty five cents

. |Seventy eight dollirs and thirty seven cents......

D R R Y E L TR

Eighty five dollars and fifty cents ..... Cesearanes
Forty nine dollars and eighty six ocents,
Thirty five dollars and sixty two cents ......
Forty nine dollars and eighty eight cents, ....
Seventeon dollnrs nnd sixty twyo cents. ... vuvs wus.
Seventy eight dollars and thirty seven cents......

Fifty sevon dollars uuve veeevres carsvsnsananonns

Thirty five dollars and sixty throe cents .........

. {Twenty ono dollars and thirty seven cents........

. '8ix dollars apd thirty seven cents «.vvsus sansanse

‘Fifteen dollars and thirty eight cents...v vovnu...

Twenty two doilars and twelve conts. ey caununn,
Thirty eight cents. ... .ovuvues
Ninety two dollars and sixty two ceuts

Sixty four dollars and thirteen cents..v.s oeuesuss
. 'Seventy onc dollars and sixty three cents ... ...,
{Fifty seven dollars . veeanedanns
Twenty dullars and swty two eents
Four dollars and sixty nine cents.,

Twenty five dollars and fifty cents
Fifteen dollars and seveaty five cents ..vv vvue aune
Forty nine dollars and eighty six cents
Twenty four dollars and seventy five cents, ...
Twelve dollars and seventy five cents ...
Twenty two dollars and eighty soven cents &%.....
Three dollars and thirty seven cents......
Three dollars,....,... e
Three dollars and sev cnty ﬁve oents eres aear anen
Thirty five dollars and sixty three cents....... ..
Sixty four dollars and thirteen cents
Four doliars and fifty cents. . ereanes
Twenty six dollars and Lwenty ﬁvo cenbs Ceees
Forty nine dollars aud eighty six cents.
Twenty five dollars and fifty cents, .. ... .ivuvuens
Thirty two dollars and twenty five cents.. .oes ous.
Forty six doliurs and eighty seven cents...... ..
Four dollars and cighty eight cents.. ... SRS
Forty nine dollars and eighty six cents ..
‘Three dollars and thirty eight cents ... .
Three dollars and seventy five 0ents v vvee vevs aves
Seventeen dollars and forty four cents v.vvuee.e..
Four dollars and twelve cents.....ovvvvecaneanns
Four dollars and thirteen cents .
Three dollars . .
Twenty eight dollurs aud fifty oents [T TR
Twenty three dollars and forty four cents ........

Tesra vese e

ceses anan

.

.

Crve aran

Forty one thousand two hundred ninoty dollars and
nine cents.........

P e senes

etrcs seaa e nr e

20

23

41,290

12
62

09



STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF WALDO.

Belfest,.,... ....|Nine thousand nine hundred ninety one dollars and ninety
three Cents vuuvitue vennvine cine vern conn cennaannsens] 9,991 93
Belmont ... .... {Three hundred eighty two dollars and eighty four cents.. 382 84
Brooks ..........{Seven hundred fifty two dollars and seventy one cents ... 752 71
Burnham ........|3even hundred twooty four dollars and eight cents .. ..., 724 08
Frankfort ... .... Bight hundred thirty dollars and sixty five cents... ..« 830 65
Freedom ........|Seven hundred twenty dollars and fourteen cents........ 720 14
Islesboro’.. .. ....{Five hundred seventy nino dollars and twclve conts...... 579 12
Jackson.........|3ix hundred sixty four dollars and fourteen cents......,. 664 14
Knox.,...... ... Eight hundred twenty one doliars and fifteen cents.,..... 821 156
Liberty .........|Sevon hundred sixty six dollars and fifty three cents .... 766 53

Lincolnville . ....|One thousand six hundred forty three dollars and twenty
fivocents, ... .... 1,643 25

Meonroe..........|One thousand two hundred twenty oight dollars and ninety
three cents ..o vus vvve veue ., 1,228 93

Montville ... ....Ono thousand four hundred t\vency sevon aollnrs and ninety
ONB CONEI. 1o vs vuur vvvn cnnsiiie tnensonnnonnsonnasesl 1,427 91
Morrill,.........|Five hundred dollars and e!ghty four cents e veve vone sans 600 8L
Northport ... ....|Six hundred cighty dollars and eight cents + ... ..., 680 08
Palermo.........|{Nine hundred eight dollars and thirty four ccnts. ... ..., 908 34
Prospect,.... ....|Six hundred rinety three dollars and ninety ono cents. . 693 91
Searsmont, .. ....|One thousand one hundred thirty dollars and six cents,,.| 1,130 06

Bearsport ........|Three thonsand eight hundred ninety three dollars and
thirty six cents....... .. Vieeseertaess seaeaar| 3,893 36
Btookton ..., ....|Three thousand six dollars nnd sevcnteen gfénts wecresees] 3,006 17
Swanville ... ..., Five hundred twenty soven dollars and nine cents. ...... 527 09
Thorndike.......'Nine hundred ninety four dollars nd ninety nine conts. . 994 99
Tr0Y «evavess o, .. [BEight hundred seventy seven dollars and seventy cents .. 877 70

Unity...v.vsv... [One thonsand four hundred forty four dollars and forty
NING GENES o vvvivveer sans cevnvnonsnesnnesannssesst Ldid 49
Waldo ..........|Five hundred forty two doltars and thirty one cents ..... 642 31

Winterport .. ,...|Iwo thousand two hundred fifty seven dollars and thirty
BOVOI CONES st o vuve wve oonn snneansevessnensnonsonee] 2,287 37

'Phirty seven thousand nine hurdred ninety dollars and
DINO CENES.eue cous tves sass caus sans sresonnsensesass! 37,990 09

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.

Addison, .4 .us suss vov o |Nine hundred ninety one dollars and three cents . 991 03

Aloxander.,...........Two hundred seventy eight dollars and forty four
[T 13- Y e e aes 278 44
Baileyville ... «vev oo o [Two hundred one dolln.rs nod seventy nine ocents .. 201 79
Baring...vvevs vars veso|Three hundred sixty one doliars and fifty one cents, 361 61
Beddington. .. ..« ....|One hundred twenty dollars and thirty eight cents, 120 38

Calais..ovevovevuvn ovooiTive thousand seven hundred twenty three dollars
and ninety four cents.... .ovvvivt vies aies wees| o B,723 84
Centerville voov vuss oo . [Ono hundred fifsy eight dollars and tweunty cents .. 158 20
Charlotte.,.... yuse vooo|Two hundred ﬁf'ty two dollars and seven cents.. 252 07

Cherryfield ... .vvv 20 [One thousand six hundred thirty three dollurs and
OB 08N bus o v seve sans saor sauesonn cons sonrsras 1,633 01

Columbia.,,..v . v~ oov . [Four hundred eiumy one dollarg and twenty six
cents . ... R TRTIYRIET 481 26

Columbia Falls,........|Six hundred slxty four dollurs and thirty four
(<)1) B T 664 34

COOPOE 1+ een vues ans «+|On6 hundred thlrty one dellars and thirty seven
LS 1 R T T T 13} 37
Crawford .vevvs vous »eo.|One hundred fourteen dollars and thirty five ceuts. 114 35
Cutler .vsvvves vuns +vvs |Four hundred fifteen dollars and thirty two conts.. 4156 32
Danforthssoe vevsveo. . [One hundred ninety one dollars and ten cents..... 191 10
Deblois oot uuas even oo |Sixty seven dollars and seventy seven cents... ... 67 77

Dennysville v .4evs vevs ».[Soven hundred forty eight dellars and forty four
T L R T TR T R TR I PRI, 748 44

East Machias .o ..., ....{Two thousard one hundred eighty four dollars and
SIRLY 0N CBRES. . vuve vevr vaur sran wuserenaias 2,184 61

Eastport voss voeeseseoo|Three thousand three hundred eighty eight dollars
and fifty four cents .. covsuees seevnnne censeeas| 3,388 54
Easton.ovs seesvnns sne.|One hundred fifty dollars, o veve vevs vers vovsvnes 160 00

Edmunds w..vvvesv.o..|Threo hundred twenty four dollars and eighty six
CENLS 40 urias inersenoserosrnsoresronse covons 324 86

267
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON—(CONTINUED.)

Harrington .voeaevvenn,
Jonesborough..........
Jonesport ..., ...
Lubeo ,...0.s.
Maehias..ous viveions s

Maobiagports vese vuus s

Marion oovseee sens cans
Marshfield. ... .... veen

Meddybemps ..vvauee .
Millbridge ... ..

Northfield, covu vivsouen
Pembroke ,.oveveesavn

Perry.ieve oenevnce snes

Princeton ..vvvvvenrens

Robbinston........ e
Stouben..vv viveeenn o
Talmadge.ccvesveer sens
Topsfield .o..o. .o [N

Trescoth ovsvensains

Vanceborough . ........
Wesley.o oo
Whiting .... .
Whitneyville .o couv vus

Codyville plantation,...

Nine hundred thirty seven dollars and thirty four
cents.. ..o iaes

Three hundred twenty soven dolla,rs nnd forty cents,

Five hundred eighty nine dollars and five cents..

.{One thousand one hundred sixty five dollars and

twenty five cents.

Three thousand six hundred seventy three doll'\1=
and sixty two cents.

Seven hundred forty two do]lnrs and ﬁfl;y erght
cents .

One hundrcd twe]ve dollars nnd ewhty seven ecnts

Two hundred sixty oight dollars and thlrly one
cents . .

Ninety dnllnrs nnd elghty ocnts

. |One thonsand one hundred twenty seven dollars and

seventy th ree cents ..........................

One thousnnd four hundred sixty one dollars and
[ BT N 111 X S R
Seven hundred seventy throe dollars and sixty four

Six hundred seventy nine dollars nnd seven eents .
Four hundred seventy eight dollars and thirty one
cents ...
Seven hundred two do]lnrs und elghbeen cents
One hundred ten dollars and ninety two cents .....
Three hundred eleven dollnrs and sixty five cents..
One hundred sixty two dollars and twenty eight
cents ......
Oue hundred fifty dollars, .o vavr vivevnvevuen .

ETERS

- |Two bundred forty dollars and eight cents........
.|Tweo hundred eighty dollars and sixty eight ¢ents..

Tour hundred eighteen dollars and thirty seven

One hundred four dollars and eighty elght cents ..

Waite do v+ i0ne hundred seven dollars and ninety five cents, ..
No 7,R.2 . |One hundred dollars and nineteen cents...... ...,
No. 14 « |Tifty six dollars and twenty five cents........ ...

No. 21 . |Seventy six dolars and twenty nine cents........
No. 18, East Division. . .{Sixteen dollars and fifty cents,.. ... Ceerraeee ees
No. 19, do .[Rixteen dollars and fifty cents......ovvenvunens
No. 26, do .[Twenty two dollars and fifty cents.....vevuunouss
No. 27, do .|Twenty seven dollars and nincteen cents..........
No 18, Middle Division. Ninety three dollars and seventy five conts. ... .. .

S.E j No. 19, Mid. Div |Tight dollars and twenty five cents.. .oou veueves

§ No. 19, Mid. Division {Thirty two dollars and twenty five cents..........

No
No.

24, Middle Division.
25, do do

No. 29, do do
No. 30, do do
No. 31, do do.
No. 36, do do
No. 37, do do
No. 42, do do
E. } No. 43, Middle Div,
W. § No. 43, do
N. } No. b, North Div
8. ¥ No. 5, do
No. 6, do
E. %Stnp, N. of No. 6..

W. § Strip N. of No. 6..

Two Mile Strip N, of]
. |Eight dollars and forty four cents...

No. b

g No. 1, R. 1, Titcomb’s
Survey, Fowler et, als,

. [Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents. ..
. |Bixteen dollars and eighty seven cents.v.svore o0

One hundred sixteen dollars and twenty five cents,
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents,.
One huudred twenty exght dollurs and swty three
cents .. ..
One hundred twenty tloll Ty,
Fifty six dollars and twenty ﬁve cents. TINN
Twe hundred twenty-five dollars.........
Seventy one dollars and twenty ﬁve cents
One hundred thirty eight dellars and saventy ﬁve
cents .
Twenty two dollars and ﬁfby oonts. ..
Thirty two dollars and sixty two cents............
Elevon dollars and twenty five cents ..... [
Thirty three dollars and seventy five cents,.......
Tiwenty eight dollars and twelve cents ...........
Six dollars and seventy five cents.. .. covvvousous,
Four dollars and fifty cents..coeevesnveasviar auas

Caten st iert sos

. erenaeen

ceasae

sess e

ceve seee tas

tesast seve sune

Sixteen dollnrs and elghty seven cents., ..
Six dollars and seventy five cents,,....
Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents ...

tese rene

vee sene

bese srre nen

Five dollars and sixty two cents,
Sixteen dollars and eighty seven cents. ..
Forty five dollnrg..vee: couevers sorsvasevaneoans
Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents.....ees s enes

eses et naas sran

seen vsen

937 34
327 40
539 05
1,165 25
3,673 62

742 58
112 87

268 31
90 80

1,127 13
199 10

1,461 60

773 64
679 07

478 31
702 18
110 92
311 65

162 28



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON-—(CONCLUDED.)

No. 10, R, 3...........|One hundred twenty three dollars and seventy five
[T 1 . 123 76
No. 11, R. 3........... [Sixteen dollars and elghty SOVOn Qo .. er v 16 87
& No. 8 R. 4. . |Thirty three dollars and seventy five cents ... .... 33 5
B pt. Tndian TUWnch\p
strip one mile wide. .. Five dollars and sixty three cents....vvevvvvn s 5 63
No. 9, R. 3, Jaekson
Brook plantation,....{One hundred fifty dollars....ceeviuineesiounanns 150 00
Thirty five thousand nine hundred forty cight dol-
lars and forty 0no cents. . evuvios vver suenana. | 35,948 41
COUNTY OF YORK.
Acton...........|Twelve hundred twenty nine dollars and sixty six cents..| 1,229 66
Alfred .. ........}*ixteen hundred four dollars and seventy six cents ......|{ 1,604 76
Berwick .. ..{[wenty four lrundred nine dollars and twenty nine eents .| 2,409 29
Biddeford ... ,...|Iwenty one thousand threo hundred thirty one dollars and
BIX CEIBSY .ivr vees vier e et e aee e veeseese) 21,331 06
Buxton..........|Chirty one hundred e\gbloen dnllars and forty three cts..| 3,118 43
Cornish..........}Kleven hundred sixty seven dollars and seventy cents ...\ 1,167 70
Dayton .........|Nine hundred nine dollars and thirty cents..... covvvuss 909 30
EHiot.,.........|F'wenty hundred thirteen dollars and ninety two cents...| 2,013 92
Hollis,..........]3ixteen hundred seventy dollars and eighty fivo ecents....| 1,670 85
Kennebunk..,,..[tifty nine hundred twenty one dollars and seventy four
BEIES .vvn evvt vovs sratuies v sirsaaes —aeveeraossr| 0,920 T4
Konoebunkport ..|[hirty three hundred eighty six dollars and fifty nine cts.] 3,386 59
Kittery.,........|Cwenty three hundred foxl;y one dollars and seventy three
8ents .oov.ius ... PN 2,341 73
Lebanon ........|Nineteen hundred sev enty one dollnrs and twelve cents ..| 1,971 12
Literick........|3ixtecn hundred forty five dollars and eighty cents...... 1,645 8G
Limington ......|{Nineteen hundred sixty three dollars and four cents.....| 1,963 04
. Lyman..........|Iwelve hundred ninety seven doliars and seventy four ctsj 1,287 T4
Newfield .... ....|Bleven hundred twenty three dollars and sixty cents .,,. 1,123 60
North Berwick. ..|Twenty one hundred fifty two dollars and five cents .....| 2,152 05
Parsonsfield...... { 'wenty throe hundred seveunty four dollars nnd ninety cts| 2,374 90
Baco...v.uvsv... [Bleven thousand six hundred ninety nine dollars and
eighty nine cents «...vvvvuveis ivee vivienoanenaes.| 11,699 89
Bhapleigh ... ....{Nine hundred forty four dollars and forty cents......... 944 40
Banford...... ....|Twenty ono hundred seven dollars and twenty nine cents.| 2,107 29
Bouth Berwick...{Thirty hundred seventy two dollars and ninety cents ,...| 3,072 90
Waterborough . ..{Thirteen hundred sixty nino dollars and eighty nine ets,.[ 1,369 89
Wells.oovavv oo | fwenty five huandred seventy oue dollars and seventeen
BEDLS tive cien o inn vint cans vae s P IR Y R R U {
York ...u0vs ... . |{Twenty nine hundred doltars and tlnrty ‘conts .. .. veveedl 2,900 30
Eighty four thousand two hundred ninety nine dollars
and twelve Cents v viee cunn vineivreiier chan e saae] 84,299 12
RECATITULATION.

COUNTIES, AMOUNT, DOLLS. CTS.
Aundroscoggin .. Sixty six thousand fifty one dollars and two cents....... 66,051 02
Aroostook .....|Lkighteen thousand one hundred twelve dollars and

seventy two centS. ... iivuui .. 18,112 72
Cumberland ...|One hundred cighty three thousand seven 2 hundred thlrty

one dollars and eighty three cents...................} 183,731 83
Franklin....,.|Twenty one thousand seven hundred sixty three dollnrs

and ninety three cents,....... [N 21,763 93
Hancock .. ....|Twenty eight thousand four hundred elcvcn dollars and

eighty elghb eents- co.. ... 28,411 88
Kennebeo .....|Seventy eight thousand seven hundred fourteen dollars

nndewhtynneoents.,............‘.... ....... 78,714 81
Knox..eeo oo (Thirty nine thousand four hundred seventy nine dollars

thirty seven centS..ieeeeee tivtvianniiavniennns e 39,479 37

269.
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Warrant and tax
act to be sent to
towns.

Warrant of treas-
urer, require-
ments of.

Towns to return
name3 of collec-
tors.

Delinquent col-
lectors, proceed-
ings in case of,

Warrant, how
directed.

STATE TAX.

RECAPITULATION—CONCLUDED.

COUNTIES, AMOUNT, DOLLS. €TS,

Lincoln ,...... Twenty fivo thousand seven hundred seventy six dollars
and 81X 08NS v .t i vre it i iees s raae e 25,776 06

Oxford........|Thirty seven thousand one “hundred eleven dollars and six
CENEY v vv vuvr sans sume avon sean cian sunn saes sase veos 37,111 06

Penobscot .....|{Eighty five thousand two hundred csventy sev en dollars
and ninety oight cents o .ovv cvvnieue it iiii i e, 85,277 98

Pizcataquis.... Eighteon thousand one huadred ninety eight dollars and
ton cents,..... 18,198 10

Bagadahoo ... ..|Forty one thouvnnd four hundled ﬁfty one dollurs und
seventy two 0ents . .uvt ciie it i i ree e e 41,451 72

Somerset .+ ... . [Forty one thonsand two hundred ninety dollars and nine
CONES 4vvt vens sonnaannnens ons 41,290 09

Waldo ... ....[Thirty seven thousand nine hundred muety dollu.rs und
€leVen CONES v 4 vuvs cuvn vuve beer cine venn saun naon 37,990 11

Washington ... [Thirty five thousand nine hundred forty eight dollars ard
forty one cents. 35,048 41

York ......... Eighty four thousund 'l,wo lxundrcd nmety mne dol]urs and
twelve eonts..viue vien ven 84,299 12

Eight hundred forty three thousand six huadred elght —_—

dollars and twenty one cents, e 843,608 21

Seecr. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of April,
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
six, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the
mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town or
plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to assess
in dollars and cents the sums so charged according to the provis-
ions of the law for the assessment of taxes, and to add the amount
of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be by
them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other place,
respectively,

Secr. 3. The treasurer in his said warrant shall require the
said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, respectively, to
pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the
collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations to pay the
said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-seven, the sums against said cities,
towns and plantations, respectively, in this act contained, and
said mayor, selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall return a
certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which
each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time
before the firgt day of December, in the year of our Lord one thou-
sand eight hundred and seventy-six.

Seer. 4. Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency
to pay the same on the part of the collector of any city, town or
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to issue
his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against such
collector. The warrant shall be divected to the sheriff or his
deputies of the appropriate county, and made in accordance with
the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall be
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returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the tax Cirar. 815.
itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at the iﬂﬁi‘ﬁi%i"“ cost,
rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax became

payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and lawful fees of

such sheriff or deputies arising thereon.

Secr. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town Delinquent towus
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from ;‘IL'.E:’;‘I‘J‘;‘L&ZZL?
the state treasury the school funds set apart from such city or '
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

Skcr. 6. This act shail take effect when approved.

Approved February 23, 1876,

Chapter 351G,
An act to incorporate the town of Kossuth, in the county of Washington,

Be it enacled by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lalure assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. The township now comprising number seven plan- Town of Kossnths
tation, range two, in the county of Washington, with thie inhabi- to noorporate.
tants thereof, is hereby incorporated into a town, by the name of —powersana
Kossuth, with all the powers, and subject to all the duties of Hbiitis.
incorporated towns in this state.

Seer. 2, The present board of assessors of number seven mownmeeting to
plantation, range two, are hereby authorized and required to call ﬂ;?v”iiﬁg}f"”’
the first meeting of the town under this act, for the choice of town
officers, by issuing their warrant for the same seven days prior to
the time of said meeting, which shall be holden in the month of
March next, '

Secr. 3. The town hereby created shall be possessed of all Towntotake
property and effects belonging to said plantation, and sghall libilities of plan-
assume all the liabilities thereof.

Seer. 4. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 23, 1876,

Chapter 3L6.

An act to incorporate the Lone Mountain Aqueduot Company of Andover, Oxford
county.

Be 1t enacted by the Senale and House of -Representatives in Legis-
lalure assembled, as follows :

Secr, 1, Sylvanus Poor, Elbridge Poor, Ienry W. Poor, Corporators.
William W. Taylor, Olcott B. Poor, Edwin 8. Poor, Fred 8.



